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COMPANY MESSAGE

Hayden Medical is the source for high quality surgical instruments at reasonable prices.  Why buy from the last supplier who 

charged your hospital, office or clinic a premium, when you can get your best deal from the start right here with Hayden 

Medical, Inc.  Save money today by buying from Hayden Medical for all of your stainless steel instrument needs.  With over 

23 years of surgical instrument experience, we know how to make your budget dollars go further.  We can also chase down 

your hard to find items and take the guesswork out of your day.  High quality instrumentation, great service and affordable 

pricing is our specialty.  Please give us a try and see for yourself, firsthand, how helpful and cost effective we can be.

RETURNED GOODS POLICY

All returns must be accompanied by a Returned Goods Authorization 
number, available by calling our Customer Service Department. 
Call Customer Service to obtain a Returned Goods Authorization number.

The following information is needed to request authorization for a return.
•	 Reason for return
•	 Date of purchase
•	 Invoice or PO number 
•	 Product number and size
•	 Quantity to return 

All authorized returns must be made within thirty (30) days of the invoice 
date and accompanied by the appropriate purchase order number and 
Returned Goods Authorization number.

Allowable schedule for authorized return.

•	 Products processed in error by Hayden Medical, Inc. will be 	
	 credited in full
• 	 Defective product will be credited in full
• Unless defective or shipped in error, any return accepted is subject 	
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	 to up to a 25% restocking fee (minimum of $10.00)
•	 All returned items are subject to Hayden Medical, Inc. inspection and 	
	 acceptance 
•	 Product must be shipped prepaid

Non-returnable, other than for manufacturing defect.

•	 Engraved instruments or instruments etched or labeled by the hospital
•	 Products damaged beyond repair or refurbishment or not in saleable 	
	 condition
•	 Instruments returned more than thirty (30) days after invoice date
•	 Custom, Special or modified items
•	 Disposable items and Pessaries

Used products must be returned sterile wrapped or 
they will not be accepted.  

Send all Returns to:
19425 Soledad Cyn., Road, #411
Santa Clarita, CA 91351
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HAYDEN MEDICAL WARRANTY INFORMATION

Hayden Medical instruments are guaranteed against defects in material and 
workmanship. Hayden Medical will, at its option and without charge, either repair or 
replace any instrument which Hayden Medical determines to be defective in material 
or workmanship when used for its intended surgical purpose. 
                
All instruments sold by Hayden Medical are warrantied only to the original purchaser 
and only against defects in workmanship or materials which under the intended use 
render such instruments inoperable.
                 
This Guarantee/Warranty shall be void in the event any Hayden Medical instrument 
is used for purposes other than as originally intended, is not maintained or cleaned 
properly, is damaged as a result of misuse or accident, or is repaired or altered by 
unauthorized persons.

The above is a limited warranty, and it is the only warranty made by Hayden Medical 
for Hayden Medical instruments. Hayden Medical makes no other warranty, express 
or implied, including any warranty of merchantability and fitness for a particular 
purpose, as well as any express or implied warranty to patients. Hayden Medical shall 
have no liability for consequential, exemplary or incidental damages even if it is aware 
of the possibility of such damages. No warranty or guarantee may be created by any 
act or statement nor may this warranty be modified in any way, except as a result of 
a writing signed by an officer of Hayden Medical. These limitations on the creation 
or modification of this warranty may not be waived or modified orally or by any 
conduct. The stated express warranty is in lieu of all liabilities or obligations of Hayden 
Medical arising out of, or in connection with, the delivery, use or performance of any 
Hayden Medical instrument. Hayden Medical neither assumes nor authorizes any 
representative or other person to assume for it any other liability in connection with 
Hayden Medical Instruments.     
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Baby Webster
Delicate
Length	 Serrated	 Smooth

5” (12.5cm)		  160-065

Tungsten Carbide
Length	 Serrated	 Smooth

4-3/4” (12cm)	 520-040	 520-042

Webster
Length	 Serrated	 Smooth

5” (12.5cm)	 160-060	 160-070

Tungsten Carbide
Length	 Serrated	 Smooth

5” (12.5cm)	 520-060	 520-070

Halsey
Length	 Serrated	Smooth

5” (12.5cm)	 160-075	160-080

Tungsten Carbide
Length	 Serrated	Smooth

5” (12.5cm)	 520-075	520-080

Derf
Length	 Serrated	 Longitudinal

4-3/4” (12cm)	 160-004	 160-004L

Tungsten Carbide
Length	 Serrated

4-3/4” (12cm)	 520-004	

Crilewood
Length	 Serrated

6” (15cm)	 160-050	

Tungsten Carbide
Length	 Serrated	 Smooth

6” (15cm)	 520-100	 520-100S

Debakey-Crilewood
Length	 Serrated

7” (17.5cm)	 160-051
8” (20cm)	 160-052	
9” (22.5cm)	 160-053

Tungsten Carbide
Length	 Serrated

7” (17.5cm)	 520-118
8” (20cm)	 520-120	
9” (22.5cm)	 520-123
10-1/2” (26.5cm)	 520-126
12” (30cm)	 520-131
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Ryder
Tungsten Carbide
Length	 Serrated	 Smooth

5” (12.5cm)	 520-452	 520-452S
6” (15cm)	 520-453
7” (17.5cm)	 520-456
8” (20cm)	 520-458
9” (22.5cm)	 520-460

Mayo-Hegar
Length		  Serrated

5-1/2” (14cm)	 160-042
6-1/4” (15.5cm)	 160-044
7” (17.5cm)		  160-046
8” (20cm)		  160-047	
9” (22.5cm)		  160-048
10-1/2” (26.5cm)	 160-049 (Masson)
12” (30cm)		  160-049A

Tungsten Carbide
Length		  Serrated

5-1/2” (14cm)	 520-314
6-1/4” (15.5cm)	 520-316
7” (17.5cm)		  520-318
8” (20cm)		  520-320	
9” (22.5cm)		  520-323
10-1/2” (26.5cm)	 520-330 (Masson)
12” (30cm)		  520-331

Microvascular
Tungsten Carbide
Length	 Serrated	 Smooth

5-1/2” (14cm)	 520-286	 520-285
7” (17.5cm)	 520-288	 520-287

Olsen-Hegar
Scissors / Needle Holder Combo
Length	 Serrated	 Smooth

4-3/4” (12cm)	 160-014	 160-013
5-1/2” (14cm)	 160-015
6-1/2” (16.5cm)	 160-016
7-1/2” (19cm)	 160-017

Tungsten Carbide
Length	 Serrated	 Smooth

4-3/4” (12cm)	 520-912	 520-913
5-1/2” (14cm)	 520-914
6-1/2” (16.5cm)	 520-917
7-1/2” (19cm)	 520-918
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Neivert
One Offset Ring
Length	 Serrated

5” (12.5cm)	 160-012

Tungsten Carbide
Length	 Serrated

5” (12.5cm)	 520-216

Gillies
Scissors / Needle Holder Combo
One Offset Ring, Curved Jaw
Length		  Serrated

6-1/4” (15.5cm)	 160-059

Tungsten Carbide
Length		  Serrated

4-1/4” (10.5cm)	 520-209
5-1/2” (14cm)	 520-211
6-1/4” (15.5cm)	 520-213

Castroviejo
5-1/2” (14cm)
Cat#		  Description

091-820		  straight, smooth, without lock
091-828		  straight, smooth, with lock
091-824		  curved, smooth, without lock
091-832		  curved, smooth, with lock

Tungsten Carbide
5-1/2” (14cm)
Cat#		  Description

091-828TC		  straight, smooth, with lock
091-829TC		  straight, serrated, with lock
091-832TC		  curved, smooth, with lock
091-833TC		  curved, serrated, with lock

Tungsten Carbide
7” (17.5cm)
Cat#		  Description

091-858TC		  straight, smooth, with lock
091-859TC		  straight, serrated, with lock
091-862TC		  curved, smooth, with lock
091-863TC		  curved, serrated, with lock

Barraquer
Round Handles
5” (12.5cm)
Cat#	 Description

091-867	 straight, smooth, without lock
091-869	 straight, smooth, with lock
091-868	 curved, smooth, without lock
091-870	 curved, smooth, with lock

7” (17.5cm)
Cat#	 Description

091-874	 straight, smooth, without lock
091-876	 straight, smooth, with lock
091-875	 curved, smooth, without lock
091-877	 curved, smooth, with lock
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Adson-DeBakey Dressing Forceps
Atraumatic Jaw
Cat#	 Length	 Description

120-125	 4-3/4” (12cm)	 standard, 2mm tip

Adson Forceps
Tungsten Carbide Jaws
Cat#	 Length	 Description

540-116	 4-3/4” (12cm)	 Dressing, smooth, standard 2mm 
540-117	 4-3/4” (12cm)	 Dressing, serrated, delicate 1.5mm
540-118	 4-3/4” (12cm)	 Dressing, serrated, standard 2mm
540-140	 6” (15cm)	 Dressing, serrated, delicate 1.5mm
540-137	 4-3/4” (12cm)	 Tissue, 1x2 teeth, serrated platform, standard 2mm
540-139	 4-3/4” (12cm)	 Tissue, 1x2 teeth, serrated platform, delicate 1.5mm
540-141	 6” (15cm)	 Tissue, 1x2 teeth, serrated platform, delicate 1.5mm

Adson-Brown Tissue Forceps
9x9 Side Grasping Teeth, 2mm tip
Cat#	 Length	 Description

120-124	 4-3/4” (12cm)	 straight tip
120-122	 4-3/4” (12cm)	 straight tip, 
		  fenestrated handle
120-126	 4-3/4” (12cm)	 angled tip
120-128	 6” (15cm)	 straight tip

Adson Forceps with Tying Platform
Tissue, with 1x2 teeth
Cat#	 Length	 Description

120-136	 4-3/4” (12cm)	 standard, 2mm tip, smooth platform
120-137	 4-3/4” (12cm)	 standard, 2mm tip, serrated platform
120-138	 4-3/4” (12cm)	 delicate, 1.5mm tip, serrated platform
120-138FT	 4-3/4” (12cm)	 delicate, 1mm tip, serrated platform
120-139	 4-3/4” (12cm)	 delicate, 1.5mm tip, smooth platform
120-134FT	 4-3/4” (12cm)	 Micro-Fine, .5mm tip, smooth platform

Adson Forceps
Dressing, without teeth, serrated tips
Cat#	 Length	 Description

120-117F	 4-3/4” (12cm)	 delicate, .5mm tip
120-117	 4-3/4” (12cm)	 delicate, 1.5mm tip
120-118	 4-3/4” (12cm)	 standard, 2mm tip
120-119	 4-3/4” (12cm)	 standard, 2mm tip, 
		  fenestrated handle
120-120	 6” (15cm)	 standard, 2mm tip

Adson Forceps
Tissue, with 1x2 teeth
Cat#	 Length	 Description

4-3/4” (12cm)	 standard, 2mm tip
4-3/4” (12cm)	 standard, 2mm tip, 
		 fenestrated handle
4-3/4” (12cm)	 delicate, 1mm tip 120-
4-3/4” (12cm)	 delicate, 1.5mm tip

	 4-3/4” (12cm)	 Micro-Fine, .5mm tip

120-130 
120-131 

120-133 
120-134 
120-134F 
120-135 6” (15cm)	 standard, 2mm tip

Griffiths-Brown Forceps
4-3/4” (11.5cm), 1.5 x 5mm teeth
Cat. #	 Description

120-127	 Delicate, 9x9 teeth
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Dressing & Tissue Forceps
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Dressing & Tissue Forceps

Iris (Graefe) Forceps 
4” (10cm)
Tissue, 1x2 teeth
Tip Width	 Straight	 Half Curve	 Full Curve

.5mm, Delicate	 120-786	 120-788	 120-790

.8mm, Standard	 120-785	 120-787	 120-789

Dressing, serrated
Tip Width	 Straight	 Half Curve	 Full Curve

.5mm, Delicate	 120-780	 120-782	 120-784

.8mm, Standard	 120-779	 120-781	 120-783

Graefe Forceps 
2-3/4” (7cm) 
1mm Wide Tip
Description	 Straight	 Curved

Dressing, serrated	 120-814	 120-818
Tissue, 1x2 teeth	 120-816	 120-820

Jeweler Forceps
Cat. #	 Length		 Description

120-989	 4-3/4” (12cm)		 #1, Fine
120-990	 4-3/4” (12cm)		 #2, Fine, Strong	
120-991	 4-3/4” (12cm)		 #3, Narrow, Fine
120-992	 4-3/8” (11cm)		 #3, Narrow, Fine
120-993	 4-3/4” (12cm)		 #3, Micro, Fine
120-994	 4-3/8” (11cm)		 #4, Fine
120-995	 4-3/8” (11cm)		 #5, Super Fine
120-996	 4-3/8” (11cm)		 #5, Micro Fine
120-997	 4-1/2” (11.5cm)	 #6, Angled Pickup
120-998	 4-1/2” (11.5cm)	 #7, Fine, Curved
120-999	 4-1/2” (11.5cm)	 #7, Micro Fine, Curved

Blepharoplasty Forceps
Tungsten Carbide
Cat. #	 Description

540-319	 Adson, delicate hooks
540-321	 Adson, standard hooks
540-323	 Castroviejo, with extra fine hooks

540-319

540-323

540-321

7
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Dressing & Tissue Forceps
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Serrated, Standard Pattern
Cat#	 Length	 Description

120-002	 4” (10cm)	 serrated
120-004	 4-1/2” (11.5cm)	 serrated
120-006	 5” (12.5cm)	 serrated
120-008	 5-1/2” (14cm)	 serrated
120-010	 6” (15cm)	 serrated
120-012	 7” (17.5cm)	 serrated
120-014	 8” (20cm)	 serrated
120-016	 10” (25cm)	 serrated
120-018	 12” (30cm)	 serrated

Tissue (Pick-up) Forceps
1x2 Teeth, Standard Pattern
Cat#	 Length	 Description

120-040	 4-1/2” (11.5cm)	 1x2 teeth
120-042	 5” (12.5cm)	 1x2 teeth
120-044	 5-1/2” (14cm)	 1x2 teeth
120-046	 6” (15cm)	 1x2 teeth	
120-047	 7” (17.5cm)	 1x2 teeth
120-048	 8” (20cm)	 1x2 teeth
120-050	 10” (25cm)	 1x2 teeth
120-052	 12” (30cm)	 1x2 teeth
120-066	 6” (15cm)	 2x3 teeth	
120-068	 7” (17.5cm)	 2x3 teeth
120-076	 6” (15cm)	 3x4 teeth
120-086	 6” (15cm)	 4x5 teeth

Semken Forceps
Delicate 1mm Wide Tip
Length	 Serrated	 1x2 Teeth

5” (12.5cm)	 120-104	 120-106
6” (15cm)	 120-109	 120-110

DeBakey Tissue Forceps
Atraumatic
Length	 1.5mm wide	 2mm wide

6” (15cm)	 120-510	 120-520
7-3/4” (19.5cm)	 120-512	 120-522
9-1/2” (24cm)	 120-514	 120-524
12” (30cm)	 120-516	 120-526

• Non-Conductive •
Length	 1.5mm wide	 2mm wide

6” (15cm)	 120-510NC	 120-520NC
7-3/4” (19.5cm)	 120-512NC	 120-522NC
9-1/2” (24cm)	 120-514NC	 120-524NC
12” (30cm)	 120-516NC	 120-526NC

Potts-Smith Forceps
Dressing, Serrated
Length	 Standard	 • Non-Conductive •

7” (17.5cm)	 120-154	 120-154NC
8-1/4” (20.5cm)	 120-156	 120-156NC
9-1/2” (24cm)	 120-158	 120-158NC
12” (30cm)	 120-159	 120-159NC

Tissue, 1x2 Teeth
Length	 Standard	 • Non-Conductive •

7” (17.5cm)	 120-160	 120-160NC
8-1/4” (20.5cm)	 120-162	 120-162NC
9-1/2” (24cm)	 120-164	 120-164NC
12” (30cm)	 120-165	 120-165NC
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Taylor
7” (17.5cm)
Description	 Bayonet	 Straight

Dressing, serrated	 120-193	 120-225
Tissue, 1x2 teeth	 120-194	 120-226

Gerald
7” (17.5cm)
Description	 Straight	 Curved

Dressing, serrated	 120-180	 120-184
Tissue, 1x2 teeth	 120-182	 120-186
DeBakey, longitudinal 	 120-183
serrations	

Cushing 
7” (17.5cm)
Cat. #	 Description

120-166	 Dressing, serrated
120-168	 Tissue, 1x2 teeth

Cushing Bayonet
7-1/4” (18.5cm)
Cat. #	 Description

120-190	 Dressing, serrated
120-192	 Tissue, 1x2 teeth

Brown Tissue Forceps
8x8 Side Grasping Teeth
Cat. #	 Description

120-151	 6” (15cm)
120-152	 8” (20cm)
120-153	 10” (25cm)

Gruenwald / Jansen Bayonet
Tissue (Gruenwald), 1x2 teeth
Cat. #	 Description

120-195	 8” (20cm)

Dressing (Jansen), serrated
Cat. #	 Description

120-197	 6-1/4” (15.5cm)
120-196	 8” (20cm)

Wilde Nasal Dressing Forceps
Anglular, with Serrated Tips
Cat. #	 Description

120-202	 5” (12.5cm)
120-203	 6-1/2” (16.5cm)

Lucae Bayonet Dressing Forceps
Cat. #	 Description

120-200	 5-1/2” (14cm)
120-201	 6-1/4” (15.5cm)

Specialty Forceps
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Bishop-Harmon Suture Forceps
3-3/8” (8.5cm)
Cat. #	 Description

120-866	 .5mm, serrated
120-867	 .3mm, 1x2 teeth
120-868	 .7mm, 1x2 teeth
120-869	 .9mm, 1x2 teeth

Tagliabo Seagull V Style 6 Pins Muller Muscle Resection Clamp
3-3/4” (9.5cm)
3 pins on top and 3 pins on bottom jaw with 3 aligned holes on both jaws.
4 inside interlocking grooves, concave jaw head with a nut and post 
clamping mechanism.
Cat. #	 Description

120-906	 26mm wide jaw
120-907	 24mm wide jaw
120-908	 22mm wide jaw
120-909	 19mm wide jaw

Barraquer (Kurth) Forceps
4-1/2” (11.5cm)
Cat. #	 Description

120-988	 5mm, smooth platform

Mueller Putterman Style 3 Pins
3-3/4” (9.5cm)
Ptosis Muscle Clamp for Fasanella Procedure.
3 pins on top jaw with 3 aligned holes on bottom jaw.
4 inside interlocking grooves, concave jaw head, 
22mm wide.
Cat. #	 Description

120-901	 stainless steel
120-901T	 Titanium

Mueller Putterman Style 6 Pins
3-3/4” (9.5cm)
Muscle Conjunctiva Resection Blepharoptosis Clamp
3 pins on top & bottom jaw with 3 aligned holes on 
both jaws.
4 inside interlocking grooves, concave jaw head, 
24mm wide
Cat. #	 Description

120-902	 stainless steel
120-902T	 Titanium

Green Fixation Forceps 
4” (10cm)
Cat. #	 Description

120-893	 10mm wide, with lock
120-894	 10mm wide, without lock
120-895	 12mm wide, with lock
120-896	 12mm wide, without lock

Tubingen Tying Forceps
4” (10cm)
Cat. #	 Description

120-945	 smooth platform

Castroviejo Suturing Forceps
4” (10cm)
1x2 Teeth, with Tying Platform
Cat. #	 Description

120-953	 .12mm teeth
120-954	 .3mm teeth
120-955	 .5mm teeth
120-956	 .9mm teeth

Muscle Clamps

Tying Forceps

Specialty Forceps
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Littauer Cilia Forceps
3-3/4” (9.5cm)
Cat. #	 Description

120-985	 straight
120-986	 oblique

Carmalt Splinter Forceps
4-1/4” (10.5cm)
Cat. #	 Description

120-310	 angled
120-311	 straight

Walter (Hunter) Splinter Forceps
4-1/4” (10.5cm)
Cat. #	 Description

120-312	 straight
120-314	 curved

Feilchenfeld Splinter Forceps
Cat. #	 Description

120-316	 3” (7.5cm)
120-318	 4-1/2” (11.5cm)

Hayden Splinter Forceps
Cat. #	 Description

120-320	 3-1/2” (9cm)
120-321	 4” (10cm)
120-322	 4-1/2” (11.5cm)

Virtus Splinter Forceps
6” (15cm)
Cat. #	 Description

120-336	 straight
120-337	 angled

Swiss Cilia Forceps
3-3/4” (9.5cm)
Cat. #	 Description

120-987	 oblique

Cilia, Suture & Splinter Forceps
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Desmarres Chalazion Clamp
3-1/2” (9cm)
Cat. #	 Description

210-191	 11 x 17mm, small
210-192	 12 x 23mm, medium
210-193	 17 x 28mm, large

Cottle Columella Clamp
4” (10cm)
Cat. #	 Description

210-440	 10mm wide

Specialty & Bi-Polar Forceps
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Bi-Polar Forceps
Cat. #	 Description

218-010	 Adson Bipolar Forceps 4-3/4” (12cm), 1mm tips
218-005	 Jewelers #7 Bipolar Forceps 4-1/4” (10.8cm), .6mm tips
218-081	 Semken Bipolar Forceps 6-1/4” (15cm), 0.6mm tips
218-086	 Micro Cushing Bipolar Forceps 7” (18cm), 0.5mm tips
218-088	 Cushing Bipolar Forceps 7” (18cm), 1.5mm tips
218-055	 Bayonet Bipolar Forceps 7-3/4” (20cm), 1mm tips
218-075	 Gerald Bipolar Forceps 7-1/2” (19cm), 1mm tips
218-003	 McPherson Bipolar Forceps 3-3/10” (8.5cm), .45mm tips
218-140	 Bipolar Cord 12’, twin banana plugs, reusable

218-010 218-075218-005

218-140

Carroll Tendon Pulling Forceps
5” (12.5cm)
Cat. #	 Description

270-994	 curved shaft, alligator type
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Hemostatic Clamps
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Hartman Mosquito
4” (10cm)
Cat. #	 Description

140-024	 straight
140-026	 curved
140-025	 straight, delicate
140-027	 curved, delicate
140-028	 straight, 1x2 teeth
140-029	 curved, 1x2 teeth

Kelly (Kelly-Rankin)
Cat. #	 Description

140-036	 straight, 5-1/2” (14cm)
140-038	 curved, 5-1/2” (14cm)
140-037	 straight, 6-1/4” (15.5cm)
140-039	 curved, 6-1/4” (15.5cm)

Crile (Crile-Rankin)
Cat. #	 Description

140-042	 straight, 5-1/2” (14cm)
140-044	 curved, 5-1/2” (14cm)
140-050	 straight, 5-1/2” (14cm), delicate
140-052	 curved, 5-1/2” (14cm), delicate
140-046	 straight, 6-1/4” (15.5cm)
140-048	 curved, 6-1/4” (15.5cm)

Halsted Mosquito
5” (12.5cm)
Cat. #	 Description

140-002	 straight
140-004	 curved
140-008	 straight, delicate
140-010	 curved, delicate
140-014	 straight, 1x2 teeth
140-016	 curved, 1x2 teeth

13
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Rochester-Ochsner (Kocher)
1x2 Teeth
Cat. #	 Description

140-066	 straight, 5-1/2” (14cm), (Kocher)
140-150	 straight, 6-1/4” (15.5cm)
140-152	 straight, 7-1/4” (18cm)
140-154	 straight, 8” (20cm)
140-156	 straight, 9” (22.5cm)
140-157	 straight, 10” (25cm)
140-068	 curved, 5-1/2” (14cm), (Kocher)
140-160	 curved, 6-1/4” (15.5cm)
140-162	 curved, 7-1/4” (18cm)
140-164	 curved, 8” (20cm)
140-166	 curved, 9” (22.5cm)
140-167	 curved, 10” (25cm)

Gemini-Mixter
Delicate, Fully Curved Jaws
Cat. #	 Description

140-255	 5-1/2” (14cm)
140-256	 7” (17.5cm)
140-258	 9” (22.5cm)
140-259	 11” (27.5cm

Rochester-Pean
Cat. #	 Description

140-120	 straight, 6-1/4” (15.5cm)
140-122	 straight, 7-1/4” (18cm)
140-124	 straight, 8” (20cm)
140-126	 straight, 9” (22.5cm)
140-128	 straight, 10-1/4” (25.5cm)
140-138	 curved, 6-1/4” (15.5cm)
140-140	 curved, 7-1/4” (18cm)
140-142	 curved, 8” (20cm)
140-144	 curved, 9” (22.5cm)
140-146	 curved, 10-1/4” (25.5cm)

Mixter
Fully Curved
Cat. #	 Description

140-200	 6-1/4” (15.5cm)
140-202	 7-1/4” (18cm)
140-206	 9” (22.5cm)
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Foerster Sponge (Ring) Forceps
Cat. #	 Description

140-600	 9-1/2” (24cm), straight, serrated
140-610	 9-1/2” (24cm), curved, serrated
140-604	 7” (17.5cm), straight, serrated
140-614	 7” (17.5cm), curved, serrated

Schnidt Tonsil Clamp
7-1/2” (19cm)
Slightly Curved Jaws
Cat. #	 Description

140-226	 open ring
140-227	 closed ring

Jones
Cat. #	 Description

140-500	 3-1/2” (9cm)
140-501	 2-1/4” (5.5cm), lightweight

Backhaus
Cat. #	 Description

140-504	 3-1/2” (9cm)
140-506	 5-1/4” (13.5cm)

Lorna (Edna)
Non-Perforating
Cat. #	 Description

140-514	 3-1/2” (9cm)
140-515	 5-1/4” (13.5cm)

Baby Allis
Cat. #	 Description

140-803	 4x5 teeth, 2.5mm wide, 5” (12.5cm)
140-804	 4x5 teeth, 4mm wide, 5” (12.5cm)

Allis
Cat. #	 Description

140-833	 3x4 teeth, 6” (15cm), Judd-Allis (delicate pattern)
140-806	 4x5 teeth, 6” (15cm)
140-808	 5x6 teeth, 6” (15cm)
140-831	 5x6 teeth, 6” (15cm), Boys-Allis (heavy pattern)
140-830	 9x10 teeth, 6-1/2” (16.5cm), Allis-Adair
140-810	 5x6 teeth, 7-1/4” (18cm)
140-834	 3x4 teeth, 7-1/2” (19cm)
140-838	 6x7 teeth, 8” (20cm), Thomas-Allis
140-812	 5x6 teeth, 10” (25cm)
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 Towel Clamps
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Biggs Mammaplasty Retractor
Fenestrated Blade with Fiberoptic 
Light & Suction
Cat. #	 Description

405-030LS	 30mm wide
405-050LS	 50mm wide

Autoclavable Fiberoptic Cord
10’ Length, 3.5mm Dia. Fiber Bundle
	               Connection End
Cat#	 Light Source	 Retractor

450-678AS3	 ACMI/Stryker/Luxtec	 Storz
450-678AA3	 ACMI/Stryker/Luxtec	 ACMI/Stryker/Luxtec
450-678SS3	 Storz	 Storz
450-678SA3	 Storz	 ACMI/Stryker/Luxtec
450-678WW3	 Wolf/Dyonics/Linvatec	 Wolf/Dyonics/Linvatec
450-678OS3	 Olympus	 Storz	

Tebbets Style
With Tooth Serrated Square End, 
Universal Connector
Cat. #	 Description

405-221LS	 80mm x 16mm
405-233LS	 90mm x 20mm
405-234LS	 90mm x 24mm
405-236LS	 90mm x 30mm
405-243LS	 100mm x 25mm
405-253LS	 120mm x 25mm
405-256LS	 120mm x 30mm
405-263LS	 150mm x 25mm
405-266LS	 150mm x 30mm
405-278LS	 160mm x 36mm
405-282LS	 180mm x 16mm
405-288LS	 190mm x 36mm

Ferriera Style
With Smooth Round End,
Universal Connector
Cat. #	 Description

405-110LS	 70mm x 14mm
405-121LS	 80mm x 16mm
405-143LS	 100mm x 25mm
405-153LS	 120mm x 25mm
405-156LS	 120mm x 30mm
405-163LS	 150mm x 25mm
405-166LS	 150mm x 30mm
405-172LS	 180mm x 23mm

Re
tr

ac
to

rs

Fiberoptic Breast Retractors
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Double Ended Breast Retractor
37 x 70mm / 22 x 55mm blades
Cat. #	 Description

405-749	 9” 
405-750	 12-1/2”

Re
tr

ac
to

rs

Agris-Dingman Transauxillary 
Breast Dissector
15-3/4” (39.5cm)
Graduated in CM’s
Cat. #	 Description

405-710	 pair, left & right
405-711	 left
405-712	 right

MacCollum-Dingman Breast Dissector
Angled Shaft
Cat. #	 Description

405-717	 16-1/4” (41cm), 12” (30cm), 		
	 working length

Reynolds Transauxillary 
Breast Dissector
Solid Blade
Cat. #	 Description

405-719	 13” (32.5cm), rigid
405-720	 16” (40cm), rigid
405-719F	 13” (32.5cm), fenestrated blade		
405-720F	 16” (40cm), fenestrated blade

Breast Spatula
12-1/2” (31.5cm)
6-1/4” (15.5cm) Working Length, 
Serrated tip
Cat. #	 Description

405-735	 25mm wide
405-736	 38mm wide

Breast Dissector
Angulated Flat Blade
Cat. #	 Description

405-725	 16-1/2” (42cm), rigid
405-726	 13” (32.5cm), rigid

Breast Retractors

17
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Kleinert-Kutz Hook
6-1/4” (15.5cm)
Cat. #	 Description

210-085	 3mm dia., small
210-086	 5mm dia., medium
210-087	 7mm dia., large

Freer Skin Hook
6” (15cm)
Double Prongs, 2.5mm wide
Cat. #	 Description

210-102	 sharp
210-103	 blunt

Lahey Skin Hook
4-3/4” (12cm)
Cat. #	 Description

210-137	 single prong
210-138	 2 sharp prongs
210-139	 3 sharp prongs

Cottle Double Hook
6” (15cm)
12mm wide
Cat. #	 Description

210-144	 two sharp prongs
210-145	 ball end left / sharp right
210-146	 sharp left / ball end right

Barsky Nasal Hook
Double Sharp Prongs
Cat. #	 Description

210-135	 5mm wide, 6” (15cm)
210-136	 9mm wide, 6-1/4” (15.5cm)

Frazier Dura Hook
5” (12.5cm)
Cat. #	 Description

210-170	 sharp
210-171	 blunt

Fomon Retractor
6-1/2” (16.5cm)
Ball End
Cat. #	 Description

210-147	 Single
210-148	 Double, 11mm wide

 • Non-Conductive •
210-147NC	 Single
210-148NC	 Double, 11mm wide

Cottle Retractor
5-1/2” (14cm)
Cat. #	 Description

210-150	 blunt
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Retractors and Skin Hooks
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Retractors and Skin Hooks

Guthrie (Iris) Hook
5” (12.5cm)
Two Sharp Prongs
Cat. #	 Description

210-165	 1.5mm wide
210-166	 2mm wide                           
210-167	 2.5mm wide

Joseph Hook
6-1/4” (16cm)
Sharp Prongs
Cat. #	 Description

210-152	 single prong
210-153	 double prong, 2mm wide
210-154	 double prong, 5mm wide
210-155	 double prong, 7mm wide
210-156	 double prong, 10mm wide

Frazier Dura Separator
6-1/2” (16.5cm)
Cat. #	 Description

210-172	 angled blade, 		
	 3.2mm tapers to 1.6mm

Rollet (Knapp)
5-3/4” (14.5cm)
Cat. #	 Description

210-080	 Rollet 4 sharp prongs
210-081	 Knapp 4 blunt prongs

Miller Rake Retractor
5-1/4” (13cm)
Cat. #	 Description

210-083	 9 sharp prongs
210-084	 9 blunt prongs

Kasdan Retractor
6-1/4” (16cm)
Cat. #	 Description

210-057	 double ended
• Non-Conductive •
210-057NC	 double ended

Senn-Mueller Retractor
6-1/4” (16cm)
Double Ended
Cat. #	 Description

105-074	 sharp, 3 prongs
105-076	 blunt, 3 prongs

 • Non-Conductive •
105-074NC	 sharp, 3 prongs
105-076NC	 blunt, 3 prongs

Ragnell-Davis Retractor
6” (15cm)
Double Ended
Cat. #	 Description

105-073	 3 x 8mm & 5 x 15mm blades

 • Non-Conductive •
105-073NC	  3 x 8mm & 5 x 15mm blades

19
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Farabeuf Retractors
Double Ended, set of 2
Cat. #	 Description

105-110	 6” (15cm)
105-112	 4-3/4” (12cm), baby

Weitlaner Retractor
4” (10cm)
2x3 Prongs
Cat. #	 Description

105-600	 sharp
105-602	 blunt

5-1/2” (14cm)
3x4 Prongs
105-608	 sharp
105-610	 blunt

6-1/2” (16.5cm)
3x4 Prongs
105-614	 sharp
105-616	 blunt

8” (20cm)
3x4 Prongs
105-617	 sharp
105-618	 blunt

9-1/2” (24cm)
3x4 Prongs
105-620	 sharp
105-622	 blunt

Alm Retractor
2-3/4” (7cm)
Cat. #	 Description

105-010	 sharp
105-011	 blunt

4” (10cm)
Cat. #	 Description

105-012	 sharp
105-013	 blunt

Heiss (Kaupp) Retractor
4” (10cm)
Cat. #	 Description

105-014	 sharp
105-016	 blunt

Self Retaining Retractors

Malleable Retractors
Davis Type
7” (17.5cm)
Cat. #	 Description	 Cat. #	              Description

105-123	 ¼” (6mm) wide	
105-124	 3/8” (10mm) wide
105-125	 ½” (13mm) wide
105-126	 5/8” (16mm) wide
105-127	 1” (25mm) wide

8” (20cm), Pediatric Ribbon Type
105-144	 5/8” (16mm) wide
105-146	 1” (25mm) wide

13” (32.5cm), Ribbon Type
105-130	 ¾” (19mm) wide
105-132	 1” (25mm) wide
105-134	 1-1/4” (31mm) wide
105-136	 1-1/2” (38mm) wide
105-140	 2” (50mm) wide
105-142	 3” (75mm) wide

 • Non-Conductive •
105-110NC	 6” (15cm)
105-112NC	 4-3/4” (12cm), baby

20

Gelpi Retractor
Sharp Points, with Grip-Lock
Cat. #	 Description

105-363	 3-1/2” (9cm), pediatric
105-365	 5-1/2” (14cm), pediatric
105-366	 6-3/4” (17cm)
105-368	 6-3/4” (17cm) 
	 with ball stops
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Parker Retractors
Double Ended, set of 2
Cat. #	 Description

105-114	 5” (12.5cm)
105-116	 7-1/4” (18cm)

Roux Retractor
6-5/8” (16.5cm)
Double Ended
Cat. #	 Description

105-152	 set of 3
105-153	 small, ¾” x 1”
105-154	 medium, 7/8” x 1-3/8”
105-155	 large, 1” x 1-5/8”

U.S. Army-Navy 
(Parker-Langenbeck) Retractors
8-1/2” (21.5cm)
Cat. #	 Description

105-122	 double ended, set of 2

Deaver Retractor
Hollow Grip Handle
Cat. #	 Description

105-201H	 1” x 10”
105-202H	 1” x 12”
105-204H	 1” x 13”
105-206H	 1-1/2” x 12”
105-208H	 2” x 12”
105-210H	 3” x 12”

Goelet Retractor
7-1/2” (19cm)
Cat. #	 Description

105-120	 double ended

 • Non-Conductive •
105-122NC	 double ended, set of 2

Deaver Retractor
Flat Handle
Cat. #	 Description

105-198	 19mm x 7-3/4”
105-199	 21mm x 9”
105-200	 1” x 9”
105-202	 1” x 12”
105-204	 1” x 13”
105-206	 1-1/2” x 12”
105-208	 2” x 12”
105-210	 3” x 12”

 • Non-Conductive •
105-198NC	 19mm x 7-3/4”
105-199NC	 21mm x 9”
105-200NC	 1” x 9”
105-202NC	 1” x 12”

105-199

21

Re
tr

ac
to

rs

Fiberoptic

also available



19425 Soledad Cyn. Road, #411, Santa Clarita, CA 91351 • Tel: 877-296-7205 • Fax: 877-296-7206
www.haydenmedical.com

Thumb Hooks

Millard (Kilner-Martinez) Double Thumb Hook
Cat. #	 Description

210-777	 4-1/2” (11.5cm), 10mm wide
210-778	 3-1/2” (9cm), 10mm wide with swivel
210-778NS	 3-1/2” (9cm), 10mm wide without swivel

Cottle Thumb Hook
1-1/2” (4cm)
Sharp Double 8mm wide Hook
Cat. #	 Description

210-774	 with thumb ring

Freeman Coronal Lift Retractor
9” (23cm)
6 Sharp Recessed Prongs, hollow handle
Cat. #	 Description

210-750	 6” (15cm) wide

Yancoskie Abdominoplasty Retractor
7-1/2” (19cm)
6 Sharp Prongs, hollow handle
Cat. #	 Description

210-754	 6” (15cm) wide

Thimble Hook
18mm wide, sharp
Cat. #	 Description
210-775L	 single prong         left hand
210-776L	 double prong       left hand                                                                                       
210-775R	 single prong         right hand                                
210-776R	 double prong       right hand

Freeman Flap Retractor
8” (20cm)
Cat. #	 Description

210-177	 12mm wide blade
210-178	 25mm wide blade
210-177L	 12mm wide blade
210-178L	 25mm wide blade
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Freeman Rake Retractor
4” (10cm)
4 Sharp Prongs, Front Grip
Cat. #	 Description

210-711	 7/8” (22mm) wide, 2 recessed
210-712	 1-1/2” (38mm) wide, 2 recessed

Gorney Rake Retractor
3” (7.5cm)
4 Sharp Prongs, with Spring Neck
Cat. #	 Description

210-720	 1-1/2” (38mm) wide

Coronal Brow Lift Retractor
7” (17.5cm)
7 Sharp Prongs, 2-7/8” (7cm) wide
Cat. #	 Description

210-741	 reverse grip
210-742	 front grip

Anderson Bear Claw Retractor
2-3/4” (7cm)
Cat. #	 Description

210-761	 3 sharp prongs
210-763	 5 sharp prongs

4-1/2” (11.5cm)
Cat. #	 Description

210-762	 3 sharp prongs
210-764	 5 sharp prongs

Rake Retractors

Freeman Rake Retractors
7” (18cm)
4 Sharp Prongs, Front Grip
Cat. #	 Description

210-700	 1-1/2” (38mm) wide with bent neck
210-701	 7/8” (22mm) wide
210-702	 7/8” (22mm) wide, 2 recessed
210-703	 1-1/2” (38mm) wide
210-704	 1-1/2” (38mm) wide, 2 recessed

Freeman Thumb Rake Retractor
2” (5cm)
Cat. #	 Description

210-707	 ¾” (19mm) wide with thumb ring 
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Varady Hooks
7-1/4” (18cm)
Double-ended
Cat. #	 Description

212-095	 U-hook, angled with ball tip
212-096	 U-hook, blunt round
212-098	 U-hook, flat from side to side
212-099	 U-hook, small sharp

Phlebectomy Hooks

Phlebectomy Hooks
5-1/2” (13.5cm)
Set of 4
Cat. #	 Description

212-091	 sharp, large

Phlebectomy Hooks
5-1/2” (13.5cm)
Set of 4
Cat. #	 Description

212-090	 sharp, small

Re
tr

ac
to

rs

24

212-095

212-096
212-098

212-099



19425 Soledad Cyn. Road, #411, Santa Clarita, CA 91351 • Tel: 877-296-7205 • Fax: 877-296-7206
www.haydenmedical.com

Mayo-Noble Scissors
Heavy Pattern, Beveled Blades

Length	 Straight	 Curved
6-1/2” (16.5cm)	 100-148	 100-150

Mayo Scissors
Standard Beveled Blades
Length	 Straight	 Curved

5-1/2” (14cm)	 100-120	 100-122
6-3/4” (17cm)	 100-124	 100-126
9” (22.5cm)	 100-128	 100-130

Tungsten Carbide
Length	 Straight	 Curved

5-1/2” (14cm)	 500-120	 500-122
6-3/4” (17cm)	 500-124	 500-126
9” (22.5cm)	 500-128	 500-130

       Super-Cut
Length	 Straight	 Curved

5-1/2” (14cm)	 100-120SC	 100-122SC
6-3/4” (17cm)	 100-124SC	 100-126SC
9” (22.5cm)	 100-128SC	 100-130SC

Operating Scissors
Sharp/Sharp	 Straight	 Curved

4-1/2” (11.5cm)	 100-002	 100-032
5” (12.5cm)	 100-004	 100-034
5-1/2” (14cm)	 100-006	 100-036
6” (15cm)	 100-007	 100-037
6-1/2” (16.5cm)	 100-008	 100-038

Sharp/Blunt	 Straight	 Curved

4-1/2” (11.5cm)	 100-012	 100-042
5” (12.5cm)	 100-014	 100-044
5-1/2” (14cm)	 100-016	 100-046
6” (15cm)	 100-017	
6-1/2” (16.5cm)	 100-018	 100-048
7-1/2” (19cm)	 100-019	 100-049

Blunt/Blunt	 Straight	 Curved

4-1/2” (11.5cm)	 100-022	 100-052
5” (12.5cm)	 100-024	 100-054
5-1/2” (14cm)	 100-026	 100-056
6” (15cm)	 100-027	
6-1/2” (16.5cm)	 100-028	 100-058

Tungsten Carbide
Sharp/Blunt	 Straight

5-3/4” (14.5cm)	 500-016

O/R & Mayo Scissors
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Metzenbaum Scissors
Standard
Length	 Straight	 Curved	 Description

4-1/2” (11.5cm)	 100-175	 100-176	 Baby
5-1/2” (13.5cm)	 100-179	 100-180	 Lahey
7” (17.5cm)	 100-181	 100-182
8” (20cm)	 100-183	 100-184
9” (22.5cm)	 100-186	 100-188
11” (27.5cm)	 100-190	 100-192	 Nelson

Fine Tip (Delicate Pattern)
Length	 Straight	 Curved

5” (12.5cm)	 100-179F	 100-180F	
6” (15cm)		  100-180F6	
7” (17.5cm)		  100-182F
8” (20cm)	 100-183F	 100-184F
9” (22.5cm)	 100-186F	 100-188F
11” (27.5cm)		  100-192F

Tungsten Carbide
Length	 Straight	 Curved	 Curved

5-1/2” (14cm)	 500-179	 500-180	 500-180F
7” (17.5cm)	 500-181	 500-182	 500-182F
8” (20cm)	 500-183	 500-184	 500-184F
9” (22.5cm)	 500-186	 500-188	 500-188F
10” (25cm)	 500-189	 500-190	 500-190F

    Super-Cut
Length	 Straight	 Curved	 Description

4-1/2” (11.5cm)	 100-175SC	 100-176SC	 Baby
5-1/2” (13.5cm)	 100-179SC	 100-180SC	 Lahey
7” (17.5cm)	 100-181SC	 100-182SC
8” (20cm)	 100-183SC	 100-184SC
9” (22.5cm)	 100-186SC	 100-188SC
11” (27.5cm)		  100-192SC	 Nelson

Strabismus Scissors
Metzenbaum Style
Length	 Straight	 Curved	 Description

4” (10cm)	 100-312	 100-314	
4-1/2” (11.5cm)	 100-312R	 100-314R	 Ribbon Handle

Tungsten Carbide
Length	 Straight	 Curved

4-1/2” (11.5cm)	 500-312	 500-314

      Super-Cut
Length	 Straight	 Curved

4-1/2” (11.5cm)	 100-312SC	 100-314SC

Baby Lexer Scissors
Delicate
Length	 Straight	 Curved

4” (10cm)	 100-315	 100-316

     Super-Cut
Length	 Straight	 Curved

4” (10cm)	 100-315SC	 100-316SC

Ragnell (Kilner) Scissors
Length	 Straight	 Curved

5” (12.5cm)	 100-291	 100-290

    Super-Cut
Length	 Straight	 Curved

5” (12.5cm)		  100-290SC

Metzenbaum Style Scissors
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      Super-Cut       Iris Scissors
Length	 Straight	 Curved

4-1/2” (11.5cm)	 100-304SC	 100-306SC

Standard Iris Scissors, Sharp/Sharp
Length	 Straight	 Curved	 Description

3-1/2” (9cm)	 100-296	 100-297	 Bonn 15mm Blades
3-1/2” (9cm)	 100-298	 100-299	 20mm Delicate Blades
4” (10cm)	 100-300	 100-302
4-1/2” (11.5cm)	 100-304	 100-306

Tungsten Carbide Iris Scissors
Length	 Straight	 Curved

4-1/2” (11.5cm)	 500-304	 500-306

Ribbon Handle Iris Scissors
Length	 Straight	 Curved

4” (10cm)	 100-300R	 100-302R

Side Bent Iris Scissors
4-1/2” (11.5cm)
Cat#	 Description

100-303	 Side Curved
100-308	 Side Angled

Iris Scissors
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Goldman-Fox Gum Scissors
One Serrated Blade, Fine Tips
Length	 Straight	 Curved

5” (12.5cm)	 100-322	 100-320

Tungsten Carbide
Length	 Straight	 Curved

5” (12.5cm)	 500-322	 500-320

Gradle Scissors
Open Ring (Ribbon Handle)
Length	 Straight	 Curved

4” (10cm)	 100-453	 100-455

Closed Ring
Length	 Straight	 Curved

4” (10cm)	 100-453C	 100-455C

Tenotomy Style Scissors

Reynolds Scissors
Length	 Straight	 Curved

6” (15cm)	 100-171	 100-172
7” (17.5cm)	 100-173	 100-174

       Super-Cut
Length	 Straight	 Curved

6” (15cm)	 100-171SC	 100-172SC
7” (17.5cm)	 100-173SC	 100-174SC
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Stevens Tenotomy Scissors
Length	 Straight	 Curved	 Description

4-1/2” (11.5cm)	 100-405	 100-403	 S/S
4-1/2” (11.5cm)	 100-406	 100-404	 B/B

       Super-Cut
Length	 Straight	 Curved	 Description

4-1/2” (11.5cm)	 100-405SC	 100-403SC	 S/S
4-1/2” (11.5cm)	 100-406SC	 100-404SC	 B/B

100-455
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Littler Scissors
Suture Carrying with Hole in Blade
Length	 Straight	 Curved

4-1/2” (11.5cm)		  210-536

 Blepharoplasty & Specialty Scissors

Hayden Blepharoplasty Scissors
Tungsten Carbide
Length	 Curved

5-1/4” (13.5cm)	 500-960

Kaye Blepharoplasty Scissors
Tungsten Carbide
Length	 Curved

4-1/2” (11.5cm)	 500-928
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Wire Cutting Scissors
One Serrated Blade
Length	 Cat#	 Description

4-3/4” (12cm)	 100-429	 Stainless
4-3/4” (12cm)	 500-500	 Tungsten Carbide

Kaye Blepharoplasty Scissors
Ribbon Handle, Saberback, Serrated Blades
Length	 Curved

4-1/4” (10.5cm)	 100-318
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Dean Gum Scissors
Angled on Flat, one serrated blade
Length	 Cat#

6-3/4” (17cm)	 100-264

Kelly Scissors
Sharp Points
Length	 Straight	 Curved	 Angled on Side

6-1/4” (15.5cm)	 100-250	 100-252	 100-254

Spencer Stitch Removal Scissors
Length	 Straight	 Side Curved

3-1/2” (9cm)	 100-414	 100-415
5” (12.5cm)	 100-417	 100-418

O’Brien Stitch Removal Scissors
Side Angled
Length	 Cat#

3-3/4” (9.5cm)	 100-413

Stitch and Bandage Scissors

Littauer Stitch Removal Scissors
Length	 Cat#

4-1/2” (11.5cm)	 100-419	
5-1/2” (14cm)	 100-420

Lister Bandage Scissors
Side Angled
Length	 Cat#

3-1/2” (9cm)	 100-510
4-1/2” (11.5cm)	 100-512
5-1/2” (14cm)	 100-514
7-1/4” (18cm)	 100-516
8” (20cm)	 100-518 w/ one large finger ring

Stitch Scissors
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Cottle Dorsal Scissors
Angled Shanks, Heavy Pattern
6-1/2” (16.5cm)
Cat#	 Description

210-610	 Stainless
500-904	 Tungsten Carbide

Wilmer (Converse) 
Angled on Flat Scissors
Cat#	 Description

100-472 	 4” (10cm)

Fomon Lower Lateral Scissors
Cat#	 Description

210-602	 5” (12.5cm)

Fomon Dorsal Scissors
Angled Shanks, Serrated Blade
5-1/2” (14cm)
Cat#	 Description

210-604	 Stainless
500-905	 Tungsten Carbide
210-604SC	      Super-Cut

Nasal Scissors

Knight Nasal Scissors
7” (17.5cm)
Serrated Blades
Cat#	 Description

500-965 	 Tungsten Carbide

LaGrange S-Curved Scissors
Description	 Stainless	 Super-Cut	 Tungsten Carbide

4-1/4” (11cm)	 100-324	 100-324SC	 500-324
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Specialty & Micro Scissors

Peck-Joseph Scissors
Saberback Blades
Length	 Straight	 Curved	 Description

5-1/2” (14cm)	 100-212	 100-213	 Stainless
5-1/2” (14cm)		  500-213	 Tungsten Carbide

Gorney Septal Scissors
Double Action, Serrated 
Blades with 1-3/4” Cut
Cat#	 Description

210-621 	 7-3/4” (19.5cm)

Joseph Scissors
Length	 Straight	 Curved

5-3/4” (15cm)	 210-630	 210-632

Caplan Nasal Bone Scissors
Double Action, Serrated Blades
Cat#	 Description

210-622	 8” (20cm), angled

McPherson-Vannas Micro Iris Scissors
Length	 Straight	 Curved

3-1/4” (8.5cm)	 091-625	 091-626

Micro-Vannas Scissors
Ultrafine Blades
Length	 Straight	 Curved

3-1/4” (8.5cm)	 091-630	 091-631

Castroviejo Scissors
Length	 Curved S/S	 Curved B/B

3-3/4” (9.5cm)	 091-576	 091-578

Westcott Utility Scissors
4-1/2” (11.5cm)
Straight	 Curved	 Description

091-482	 091-480	 blunt tips
091-483	 091-481	 sharp tips

Micro Scissors
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Freeman-Gorney
Off-Set Hand Rings
Tungsten Carbide
Length	 Straight	 Curved

7-1/2” (19cm)	 500-950	 500-952
9” (22.5cm)	 500-953	 500-954

    Super-Cut
Length	 Straight	 Curved

7-1/2” (19cm)	 500-950SC	 500-952SC
9” (22.5cm)	 500-953SC	 500-954SC

Davis
Tungsten Carbide
Length	 Curved

7” (17.5cm)	 500-915

     Super-Cut
Length	 Curved

7” (17.5cm)	 500-915SC

Kaye
Tungsten Carbide
Length	 Curved

4-1/2” (11.5cm)	 500-928
6” (15cm)	 500-929
7” (17.5cm)	 500-930
9” (22.5cm)	 500-931	

Rees
Length	 Straight	 Curved

6-1/2” (16.5cm)	 100-456	 100-457

Tungsten Carbide
Length	 Straight	 Curved

6-3/4” (17cm)	 500-937	 500-938
8” (20cm)	 500-947	 500-948

        Super-Cut
Length	 Straight	 Curved

6-3/4” (17cm)	 500-937SC	 500-938SC
8” (20cm)	 500-947SC	 500-948SC

Rhytidectomy Scissors

Freeman-Kaye
Off-Set Hand Rings
Tungsten Carbide
Length	 Straight	 Curved

7” (17.5cm)	 500-925	 500-926

       Super-Cut
Length	 Straight	 Curved

7” (17.5cm)	 500-925SC	 500-926SC

33

Sc
is

so
rs

Gorney
Tungsten Carbide
Length	 Straight	 Curved

7-3/4” (19.5cm)	 500-918	 500-919
9” (22.5cm)	 500-920	 500-921

     Super-Cut
Length	 Straight	 Curved

7-3/4” (19.5cm)	 500-918SC	 500-919SC
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               Hayden Endo Facelift Shaper Dissectors

405-300	 Scalp Dissector
	 12.5mm wide angled tip, medium, half curved
	 9-1/2” (24cm)

405-302	 Scalp Dissector
	 12.5mm wide angled tip, slight curved 		
	 9-1/2” (24cm)

405-303	 Transoraler Dissector
	 7mm wide tip 
	 9-1/4” (23.5cm)

405-304	 Periosteal Dissector
	 S-shaped, round button finishing tip				  
	 9-1/2” (24cm)

405-306	 Midface Fascia Dissector
	 S-shaped, tapered and rounded tip
	 9-1/2” (24cm)

405-308	 Dissector
	 half curved 7mm wide Cottle tip
	 9-1/2” (24cm)

405-310	 Nerve Dissector
	 slightly curved, Mini-Langenbeck tip
	 9-1/2” (24cm)

405-312	 Periosteal Dissector
	 curved shaft, concave shovel tip
	 9-3/4” (25cm)

405-314	 Flap Dissector
	 slightly curved, 6.5mm wide Langenbeck chisel tip
	 9-1/2” (24cm)

Cat. #	 Description

Ergonomic Handle
• A wide variety of styles available.
• Superior balance.
• Superior ergonomic grip.
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Hayden Endo Facelift Shaper Dissectors

Cat. #	 Description

Ergonomic Handle
• A wide variety of styles available.
• Superior balance.
• Superior ergonomic grip.

405-316	 Frontal Glabellar Dissector
	 S-shaped, tapered and rounded tip
	 10-1/2” (26cm)

405-318	 Flap Dissector
	 straight, 10mm wide Langenbeck chisel tip
	 8-3/4” (22.5cm)

405-320	 Dissector
	 straight, 7mm wide Cottle tip
	 9-1/2” (24cm)

405-322	 Temporal Dissector
	 straight, concave shovel tip
	 9-1/4” (23.5cm)

405-324	 Orbital Rim Dissector
	 half curved

405-336	 Suction Elevator
	 slightly curved round edge

405-329	 Nerve Hook
	 slightly malleable with graduations
	 9-1/4” (23.5cm) (not pictured)

	 Nerve Hook
405-326	 right curved,
405-328	 left curved
	 9-1/2” (24cm)

Nerve Protectors
Nerve Protector
Cat. #	 Description

405-330	 right curved, with gold round handle
405-332	 left curved, with gold round handle
	 6-3/4” (17cm)
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Cat. #	 Description				  

405-450	 Maryland Dissecting Forceps  		
405-382	 Grasping Forceps				  
405-384 	 Grasping Forceps with Alligator Jaws		
405-386 	 Hook Scissors				  
405-388	 Metzenbaum Curved Scissors

Endoplastic Micro Dissectors & Forceps
• 3mm diameter
• Curved rotating insulated shaft
• Detachable carbon fiber handle

405-388

405-396 405-392

405-388

405-380

Endoplastic Electrodes
with suction and stop cock

Endobrow Instruments
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Endoscopic Monopolar High 
Frequency Cable
Autoclavable

HE11-1261	 10’     5mm plug                          
HE11-1262	 10’     10mm plug

Cat. # LA1250G

Standard Equipment
LA1250S electrosurgical generator
     • LA6041A one disposable pencil
     • LA1252C reusable grounding cord
     • LA6047-1 five split grounding pads

LA6004 Smoke Shark system
     • LA6079 35-hour filter
     • LA6074 7/8” tube 6’ long

LA812-C electrosurgical mobile stand
     • LAESMS     mobile stand, with instrument drawer
     • LAESMS-B bottom tray

Cat. #	 Description				  

405-390	 Spatula Electrode, straight  		
405-392	 Spatula Electrode, curved		
405-394 	 J-Hook Electrode, straight
405-396 	 J-Hook Electrode, curved			 
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Cat. #	 Description				  

405-450	 Maryland Dissecting Forceps  		
405-382	 Grasping Forceps				  
405-384 	 Grasping Forceps with Alligator Jaws		
405-386 	 Hook Scissors				  
405-388	 Metzenbaum Curved Scissors

Fiber-optic Light Cable
Cat. #	 Description

450-678	 10’ Autoclavable

Telescope for Plastic Endoscopy 
4mm Diameter, 30deg., Wide Angle
6” (15cm), autoclavable
Cat. #	 Description

405-450	 4mm Diameter, 30deg.

Endoscopic Sheaths
with Rotating Stopcock
Cat. #	 Description

405-455	 Flat Spatula Tip
405-460	 Fenestrated Tip

405-455

Cameras and Monitors also available.
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LED Light Source 300w Xenon Equivalent
Cat. #	 Description

LS-300LED	 Lumen output comparable to 300w Xenon              	
	 units but more stable and consistent. Expected 		
	 LED life of 30,000 hours  CMI, Olympus, Storz, & 		
	 Wolf turret

50w LED Light Source 
Cat. #	 Description

LS-200LED	 Lumen output comparable to 150w Halogen              	
	 units but more stable and consistent. Expected 		
	 LED life of 50,000 hours,  ACMI, Olympus, Storz, & 	
	 Wolf turret

300w Xenon Light Source 
Cat. #	 Description

LS-300XL	 300w Xenon  brilliant “daylight” quality light. 	
	 Expected lamp life of 650 hours.		
  	 ACMI, Olympus, Storz, & Wolf turret

LED Light Source 180w Xenon Equivalent 			 
Cat. #	 Description

LS-180LED	 Lumen output comparable to 180w Xenon              	
	 units but more stable and consistent. Expected 		
	 LED life of 30,000 hours,  ACMI, Olympus, Storz, & 	
	 Wolf turret
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To protect the patient and personnel from the laser and IPL, Hayden Medical offers a wide variety of stainless steel laser shields and 
instruments. Their non-reflective surfaces disperse laser and other sources of energy. Autoclavable, these are durable, low maintenance 
instruments.

The most popular, is the COX II ocular laser shield

•	 Designed to conform to the globe, with a vault over the cornea. The posterior surface and the rounded edges are highly 		
	 polished to assure patient’s comfort and safety during wearing time as well as during insertion and removal.
•	 With no bulky and heavy handle, each shield includes a suction cup, for easy insertion and removal. The Cox II, with suction 		
	 cup, is ideal for blepharoplasty.
•	 These elongated shields have an improved non-reflective front, which offers, the personnel even more protection from the laser.
•	 Cox II® is 1mm thick; double the thickness of the original Cox®.

Cox® II H*, with offset handle

Medial
•	 Like the Cox II, the Cox II H is also vaulted at the cornea, is marked for size and has a safety ring at the edge.
•	 The posterior surface and the edges are well rounded and polished, i.e. of exceptional quality to avoid hurting the patient and for 	
	 his/her comfort.
•	 The Cox II H with offset handle facilitates insertion and removal. The handle is near the lower lid to allow closure without the upper 	
	 lid pressing on the handle and causing rotation or displacement of the shield, minimizing risk of corneal irritation or exposure of
	 the globe.
•Cox II H, left and right (s, m, l)

In three sizes, left and right:
OP21-262H	 L or R, small 24 x 21mm
OP21-264H	 L or R, medium 25.5 x 22mm
OP21-266H	 L or R, large 26.5 x 23mm

(Left and right shields)

Medial

Laser Eye Shields
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OP21-261	 x-small, 22 x 19.5mm
OP21-262	 small, 24 x 21mm
OP21-264	 med., 25.5 x 22mm
OP21-266	 large, 26.5 x 23mm

The SUTCLIFFE shields, with all surfaces nonreflective for safe use with the laser, come in many configurations for various 
applications. The same basic piece is available modified in design to shield different parts of the body. You can shield eyelashes, 
eyebrows, eyelids, freckles, lips, gums, teeth, etc. and any tissue (deep or superficial) needing protection. Useful during skin 
resurfacing, incisional procedures, skin depigmentation, etc. In surgery, they can serve as an instrument for retracting tissue and as 
a backstop. You will discover many uses for it. The bent model is easier to pick up when gloved.

OP21-275 Sutcliffe laser shield (flat) 		  OP21-276 Sutcliffe laser shield (bent)
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Medial
Medial

OP21-555, regular or OP21-552, small. Durette® IV external laser shields, with mobile 
metal attachments.  Includes 1 assembled pair external shields and extras. Total parts 
comprise 2 metal cups, 2 nasal and 2 temporal metal attachments, 2 elastic headbands 
and a medium plastic sterilizing tray.

Replacement metal parts.
OP21-550N	 Replacement metal attachments, 2 nasals.
OP21-550T	 Replacement metal attachments, 2 temporals.
OP21-536	 Spare black elastic headbands with cordlock (5)
OP21-537	 Spare white elastic headbands with cordlock (5)

Jaeger lid plates
A more concave model with a medium and small end 
(shown in black). OP23-295B or Y.

A flatter model with a medium and large end (shown in 
transparent yellow). OP23-293B or Y.

Durette® IV externals* 11
with movable metal nasal and temporals

•	 Both the nasal and temporal pieces can be moved away from area to be treated, without 	
	 affecting proper shields’ position.
•	 Metal cups (regular or small) with metal attachments.
•	 Choice of using temporal pieces or hook for direct attachment of the elastic.
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Laser & Non Laser Eye Shields

Premium Quality Autoclavable Plastic Ocular Shields

Suction cups
For easy insertion and removal of ocular protective shields. Available by 
the dozen. Can be autoclaved. Synthetic Latex Free Rubber.

OP23-012 (1 dozen)

Bilateral model with suction cup is ideal for blepharoplasty.  Model with bilateral handle can be used in either eye and 
they are easier to insert and remove. The handle may interfere with certain procedures.

With suction cup With handle

One bilateral with handle

Black

OP23-201BH
OP23-202BH
OP23-204BH
OP23-206BH

Transparent-yellow

OP23-201YH
OP23-202YH
OP23-204YH
OP23-206YH

One bilateral with suction cup

Size 

X-small
Small
Medium
Large

(length x width)

(23.5 x 21.5 mm)
(26 x 23.5 mm)
(27.5 x 24.5 mm)
(28.5 x 25.5 mm)

Black

OP23-201B
OP23-202B
OP23-204B
OP23-206B

Transparent-yellow

OP23-201Y
OP23-202Y
OP23-204Y
OP23-206Y

Bilateral (Can be used with both eyes)
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Chang Areola Marker
Non-Cutting
Aluminum, Double Sided
With Inner quadrant markings
Cat. # 	 Description

405-656	 34 / 36 mm
405-658	 38 / 42 mm
405-660	 45 / 50 mm

Ruler
Flexible Stainless Steel
With 1/32”, cm & mm graduations
Cat. # 	 Description

030-004	 4” (10cm)
030-006	 6” (15cm)
030-008	 8” (20cm)
030-012	 12” (30cm)
030-016	 20” (50cm)

Grossman Areola Marker
4 Sizes in One, Non-Cutting, 
Aluminum
Cat. # 	 Description

405-663	 40 / 44 / 48 / 52 mm

Freeman Areola Marker
Cutting
Stainless Steel, Single Sided
Cat. # 	 Description

405-640	 36 mm
405-642	 38 mm
405-644	 42 mm
405-646	 45 mm
405-648	 50 mm

Stainless Steel, Double Sided
Cat. # 	 Description

405-650	 34 / 36 mm
405-652	 38 / 42 mm
405-653	 42 / 45 mm
405-654	 45 / 50 mm

Sheen Grid
Lightweight Aluminum
Cat. # 	 Description

405-620	 70 x 40mm graduations

Breast Markers

Halpern Breast  Caliper
Cat. # 	 Description

405-677	 34 mm
405-678	 38 mm
405-679	 42 mm

McKissock Breast Caliper
Graduated in CM’s
Cat. # 	 Description

405-668	 38 mm
405-670	 42 mm
405-672	 45 mm
405-674	 50 mm

Ackermann Areola Marker
Cat. # 	 Description

405-665	 5-1/2” (14cm)
405-666	 6-1/4” (15.5cm)
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Calipers & Markers

Martel Pitanguy Flap 
Grasping Forceps
Cat. # 	 Description

405-604	 5-1/2” (14cm)

D’Assumpcao Flap Marker
6-1/4” (15.5cm)
Cat. # 	 Description

405-608	 without ratchet
405-610	 with ratchet

Pitanguy Flap Demarcator
Cat. # 	 Description

405-600	 small, 6” (15cm)
405-602	 large, 10” (25cm)

Jameson Caliper
Graduated 0-80mm & 0-3”
Cat. # 	 Description

405-684	 4” (10cm)

Thorpe Caliper
Graduated in mm’s & inches
Cat. # 	 Description

405-686	 3-3/4” (9.5cm)
405-687	 5” (12.5cm)

Castroviejo Caliper
Graduated 0-20mm
Cat. # 	 Description

405-689	 3-1/2” (9cm)

McKissock (Collyer) 
Caliper
Cat. # 	 Description

405-682	 12” (30cm)
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Cottle-Neivert Knife Guide & Retractor
8” (20cm)
Double Ended, Ball Tip Prongs 10mm wide
Cat. #	 Description

210-175	 7mm wide slotted hook

Specialty ENT Retractors

Vienna Nasal Speculum
5-3/4” (15.5cm)
Cat. #	 Description

200-002	 large
200-003	 medium
200-004	 small

Killian Nasal Speculum
6” (15cm), with set screw
Narrow Blades, Full Internal Groove
Cat. #	 Description

200-028	 50mm blades
200-029	 63mm blades
200-030	 75mm blades
200-032	 88mm bladesCottle Nasal Speculum

6” (15cm), with set screw
Narrow Blades, Partial Internal Groove, 
Cat. #	 Description

200-033	 35mm blades
200-035	 50mm blades
200-037	 75mm blades
200-039	 90mm blades

5-1/2” (14cm), with set screw
Extra Delicate, Very Thin Blades, 
Cat. #	 Description

200-040	 45mm blades
200-041	 75mm blades

Converse Nasal Retractor
3-1/2” (9cm)
Concave Blade
Cat. #	 Description

210-182	 10x16mm blade
210-183	 12x30mm blade
210-184	 12x40mm blade
210-185	 12x50mm blade

Converse Alar Retractor
4-3/4” (12cm)
Double Ended with Blunt Hooks,
10mm & 14mm wide
Cat. #	 Description

210-163	 blunt hooks
210-164	 sharp hooks

Malinac Nasal Retractor
4-1/4” (11cm)
Cat. #	 Description

210-162	 11 x 44mm blade

Parkes Nasal Retractor
6” (15cm)
Strongly Curved
Cat. #	 Description

210-784	 6mm wide blade
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Specialty ENT Retractors & Forceps

Hartman Alligator Forceps
Cat. #	 Description

190-434	 3-1/2” (9cm), micro
190-436	 5-1/2” (14cm)
190-438	 6-1/2” (16.5cm)
190-440	 3-1/2” (9cm)
	 1x2 teeth, serrated

Noyes Alligator Forceps
Cat. #	 Description

200-140	 5-1/2” (14cm), serrated
200-142	 6-1/2” (16.5cm), serrated
200-144	 5-1/2” (14cm), 1 x 2 teeth

Hartman Ear Dressing Forceps
Delicate, Serrated
Cat. #	 Description

190-450	 6-1/4” (16cm)

Hartman Nasal Forceps
Cat. #	 Description

190-452	 8” (20cm)

Knight Nasal Forceps
Cat. #	 Description

200-148	 6-3/4” (17cm), serrated

Takahashi Nasal Forceps
6-3/8” (16cm)
Cat. #	 Description

200-565	 2 x 10mm bite
200-566	 3 x 10mm bite
200-567	 4 x 10mm bite

Aufricht Nasal Retractor
Cat. #	 Description

6-1/2” (16cm)
210-188	 7mm wide
210-189	 10mm wide
210-190	 fenestrated blade, 45mm long			 
10-188	 7mm wide w/ fiberoptic
210-189	 10mm wide w/fiberoptic

Double Ended Desmarres Retractor
6” (15cm)
Cat. #	 Description

210-198	 8 / 10mm blades

210-198NC	 8 / 10mm blades

Desmarres Lid Retractor
5-1/2” (14cm)	
Description	 Stainless        • Non-Conductive •

11mm wide 	 210-194	 210-194NC	
13mm wide 	 210-195	 210-195NC
15mm wide 	 210-196	 210-196NC
17mm wide 	 210-197	 210-197NC	
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Fiberoptic

also available

 • Non-Conductive •
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Cottle (Parkes) Nasal Rasp
8-1/2” (21cm)
Cat. #	 Description

210-338	 backward cutting, fine		
210-338	 backward cutting, coarse

Maltz Nasal Rasp
7” (17.5cm)
Cat. #	 Description

210-341	 forward cutting
210-342	 backward cutting

Aufricht Nasal Rasp
8-1/4” (20.5cm)
Curved Blade
Cat. #	 Description

210-346	 forward cutting
210-348	 backward cutting

Fomon Nasal Rasp
4-Sided, Double Ended
Fine & Coarse Teeth in 
Both Flat & Convex
Cat. #	 Description

210-368	 8-1/4” (20.5cm)

Joseph Nasal Rasp
6-1/4” (16cm)
Cross Serrations
Cat. #	 Description

210-330	 fine serrations

Lewis (Joseph) Nasal Rasp
7” (17.5cm)
Backward Cutting
Cat. #	 Description

210-352	 fine
210-354	 coarse

Nasal Rasps
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Cartilage Crushers

Cottle Cartilage Crusher
wide Smooth Bed 
Cat. #	 Description

210-300	 16mm wide
210-300	 28mm wide

Tolsdorf Cartilage Crusher
Round Serrated Bed
Cat. #	 Description

210-302	

Peet-Aufricht Nasal Rasp
8-1/4” (20.5cm)
Diamond Dust Coated Tip
Cat. #	 Description

210-372	 slightly curved

Peet-Cottle Nasal Rasp
7-1/2” (18.5cm)
Diamond Dust Coated Tip
Cat. #	 Description

210-370	 straight
210-371	 slightly curved

Fomon Nasal Rasp
8” (20cm)
Diamond Jaw, Double Ended
Tungsten Carbide
Cat. #	 Description

210-363	 1/2, very coarse
210-364	 3/4, coarse / medium
210-365	 5/6, medium
210-366	 7/8, medium / fine
210-367	 9/10, very fine

Glabella Nasal Rasp
8-1/2” (21cm)
Tungsten Carbide
Cat. #	 Description

210-374	 6mm wide button curved tip

Maltz Nasal Rasp
6-3/4” (17cm)
Tungsten Carbide
Cat. #	 Description

210-341TC	 forward cutting
210-342TC	 backward cutting

TC Nasal Rasps
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Ballenger Swivel Knife
7-3/4” (19.5cm)
Cat. #	 Description

200-216	 3mm wide, straight
200-218	 4mm wide, straight
200-220	 5mm wide, straight
200-222	 3mm wide, bayonet
200-224	 4mm wide, bayonet
200-226	 5mm wide, bayonet

Specialty ENT & Mallets

Mallets

Lucae
7-3/4” (19.5cm)
Solid Stainless 1” O.D. Head
Cat. #	 Description

190-792	 9oz. (265 grams)

Hayden
7-1/2” (19cm)
Replaceable Nylon Caps 1” O.D.
Cat. #	 Description

190-793	 7.5oz. (213 grams)

Hayden
7-1/2” (19cm)
One Stainless & One Nylon Face
1” O.D.
Cat. #	 Description

190-794	 9oz. (255 grams)

Hayden
11” (27.5cm)
Solid Stainless
Cat. #	 Description

190-798	 16oz. (454 grams)
190-799	 32oz. (908 grams)

Mead
7-1/2” (19cm)
Interchangeable Nylon Caps
Cat. #	 Description

190-796	 8oz. (230 grams)

Joseph Nasal Saw
7-1/2” (19cm)
Cat. #	 Description

210-280	 straight
210-281	 bayonet, right
210-282	 bayonet, left
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Gerzog
7-1/2” (19cm)
Lead Filled with Stainless Jacket
Cat. #	 Description

190-790	 8oz. (227 grams)

Cottle Columella Clamp
4” (10cm)
Cat. #	 Description

210-440	 10mm wide jaws
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Osteotomes & Chisels

Cottle Osteotome
7” (17.5cm)
Graduated
Cat. #	 Description

210-206	 2mm wide
210-207	 4mm wide
210-208	 7mm wide
210-209	 9mm wide
210-210	 12mm wide

Lambotte Osteotome
6-3/4” (17cm)
Graduated
Cat. #	 Description

Straight
210-250	 2mm wide
210-251	 3mm wide
210-252	 4mm wide
210-253	 6mm wide
210-254	 8mm wide
210-255	 10mm wide

Curved
210-260	 2mm wide
210-261	 3mm wide
210-262	 4mm wide
210-263	 6mm wide
210-264	 8mm wide
210-265	 10mm wide

Sheehan Osteotome
6-1/4” (15.5cm)
Hexagon Handle
Cat. #	 Description

210-220	 2mm wide
210-221	 4mm wide
210-222	 6mm wide
210-223	 8mm wide
210-224	 10mm wide
210-225	 12mm wide
210-226	 15mm wide

Neivert Osteotome
8” (20cm)
Single Guard
Cat. #	 Description

210-232	 straight
210-233	 curved, right
210-234	 curved, left

Cinelli Osteotome
6-1/2” (16.5cm)
Double Guards
Cat. #	 Description

210-215	 10mm cut
210-216	 12mm cut
210-217	 14mm cut
210-218	 16mm cut

Silver Osteotome
7” (17.5cm)
Single Guard
Cat. #	 Description

210-227	 straight
210-228	 right
210-229	 left

Ballenger V-Shaped Chisel
6-1/4” (15.5cm)
Cat. #	 Description

200-278	 2mm wide
200-280	 4mm wide
200-282	 6mm wide
200-284	 8mm wide
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6-1/4” (15.5cm)
Slightly Curved Blade
Cat. #	 Description

210-068	 4.5mm wide blade

Cottle Periosteal
7-1/2” (19cm)
Slightly Curved Tapered Blade
Cat. #	 Description

210-072	 8mm wide blade

Elevators

Joseph Periosteal
7” (17.5cm)
Strongly Curved
Cat. #	 Description

210-064	 6.5mm wide blade

Williger
6-1/4” (15.5cm)
Slightly Curved Blade
Cat. #	 Description

210-074	 4mm sharp

Freer Elevator
7” (17.5cm)
Double End, Sharp & Blunt Blades
Cat. #	 Description

200-232	 5mm wide

McKenty Septum
5-1/2” (14cm)
Curved at Tip
Cat. #	 Description

210-062	 4mm wide blade
210-063	 5mm wide blade

Cottle Septum
9” (22.5cm)
Double Ended
CM Graduations, Sharp & Blunt Blades
Cat. #	 Description

210-060	 5mm wide blades

Sayre Periosteal
6-3/4” (17cm)
Double Ended
One Straight Blunt End
Cat. #	 Description

270-744	 sharp curved
270-746	 blunt curved
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Key Periosteal
Cat. #	 Description

270-820	 7” (17.5cm), 1/4” (6mm) wide
270-821	 7-1/2” (19cm), 3/8” (10mm) wide
270-822	 7-1/2” (19cm), 1/2” (13mm) wide
270-824	 8” (20cm), 3/4” (19mm) wide
270-826	 8-1/4” (20.5cm), 1” (25mm) wide
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Ruskin
Double Action
6” (15cm)
Cat. #	 Description

205-848	 3mm straight
205-849	 3mm curved

7-1/4” (18cm)
Cat. #	 Description

205-850	 5mm straight
205-852	 5mm curved
205-854	 7mm straight
205-856	 7mm curved

Rongeurs & Bone Cutters

Lempert
6-1/4” (15.5cm)
Delicate 2.5mm Bite
Cat. #	 Description

205-525	 straight
205-527	 curved

Cleveland
5-1/2” (14cm)
Cat. #	 Description

205-290	 5-1/2” (14cm), curved                  		
205-292	 6-3/4” (17cm), curved

Beyer
7” (17.5cm)
Double Action
Slightly Curved
Cat. #	 Description

205-844	 3mm wide jaws

Bone Cutters

Liston
5-1/2” (14cm)
Cat. #	 Description

205-904	 straight
205-905	 angled

7-1/2” (19cm)
Cat. #	 Description

205-906	 straight
205-907	 angled

8-1/2” (21.5cm)
Cat. #	 Description

205-908	 straight
205-909	 angled
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                                                                   Friedman
Cat. #	 Description

205-826	 5-1/2” (14cm), micro 1.5mm Jaws straight
205-828	 5-1/2” (14cm), micro 1.5mm Jaws curved                         
205-828A	 5-1/2” (14cm), micro 1.5mm Jaws 90° angled                    
205-830	 5-1/2” (14cm), 3.5mm Jaws slight curved                                                     
205-832	 4-3/4” (12cm), 2nn Jaws slight curved

Ruskin-Liston
Double Action
5-1/2” (14cm)
Cat. #	 Description

205-915	 straight
205-916	 angled

7-1/2” (19cm)
Cat. #	 Description

205-917	 straight
205-918	 angled
205-919	 straight, delicate
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Rubin Rhinoplasty Set

Rubin Dorsal Osteotome
7” (17.5cm)
Cat. #	 Description

210-270	 8mm wide
210-271	 10mm wide
210-272	 11mm wide
210-273	 12mm wide
210-274	 14mm wide
210-275	 16mm wide

Rubin Nasal Frontal 
Osteotome
For lateral use near the 
Glabella
Cat. #	 Description

210-413	 u-shaped

Rubin Nasal Lateral 
Osteotome
Sharp knife to a narrow 
Dorsal width
Cat. #	 Description

210-414	 u-shaped

Rubin Strut Forceps
7” (17.5cm)
Cat. #	 Description

210-410	 angled tip

Rubin Nasal Rasp
8” (20cm)
30% Oblique
Cat. #	 Description

210-428	 concave

Rubin Nasal Frontal Rasp
7-1/4” (18cm)
Cat. #	 Description

210-429	 glabella button rasp

Rubin Alar Morselizer
Tungsten Carbide Serrated Jaws
Cat. #	 Description

210-432	 7” (17.5cm)
210-433	 8-1/4” (20.5cm)

Rubin Rimometer
4-1/2” (11cm)
Cat. #	 Description

210-430	 alar crimper

Rubin Septal Morselizer
8” (20cm)
Tungsten Jaws
Cat. #	 Description

210-435	 double action
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Fiberoptic

also available

Shapleigh Ear Curette
6” (15cm)
Serrated Loop
Cat. #	 Description

190-300	 small
190-302	 large

Buck Ear Curettes
Ear Loops & Curetes
Buck Ear Curettes
6-1/2” (16cm)
Cat. #	 Description

Sharp, Straight
190-260	 Size 00
190-261	 Size 0
190-262	 Size 1
190-263	 Size 2
190-264	 Size 3
190-265	 Size 4
190-266	 Size 5
Sharp, Angled
190-270	 Size 00
190-271	 Size 0
190-272	 Size 1
190-273	 Size 2
190-274	 Size 3
190-275	 Size 4
190-276	 Size 5
Blunt, Straight
190-280	 Size 00
190-281	 Size 0
190-282	 Size 1
190-283	 Size 2
190-284	 Size 3
190-285	 Size 4
190-286	 Size 5
Blunt, Angled
190-290	 Size 00
190-291	 Size 0
190-292	 Size 1
190-293	 Size 2
190-294	 Size 3
190-295	 Size 4
190-296	 Size 5

Jaeger Lid Plate
4” (10cm)
Cat. #	 Description

210-199	 stainless
210-199E	 ebonized for laser
210-199NC	

Wieder Tongue Depressor
Serrated Blade
Cat. #	 Description

202-002	 small, 28mm wide
202-004	 large, 36mm wide

Specialty ENT Instruments

Laryngeal Mirrors
Cat. #	 Description

190-250	 10mm, Size 000
190-251	 12mm, Size 00
190-252	 14mm, Size 0
190-253	 16mm, Size 1
190-254	 18mm, Size 2
190-255	 20mm, Size 3
190-256	 22mm, Size 4
190-257	 24mm, Size 5
190-258	 26mm, Size 6
190-259	 28mm, Size 7
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Billeau Ear Loop
6-1/2” (15.5cm)
Flexible
Cat. #	 Description

190-314	 #1, small
190-316	 #2, medium
190-318	 #3, large

Dingman Otobraders
5-1/2” (14cm)
Left & Right
Cat. #	 Description

190-495	 set of two • Non-Conductive •
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Andrews-Pynchon
Cat. # 	 Description

190-603 	 delicate, 10” (25cm)
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Suction Tubes

Poole
Cat. # 	 Description

190-600	 23Fr. (7.6mm), curved
190-601	 30Fr. (9.9mm), straight

Sinus
5-3/4” (14.5cm), with Bulbous Tip
Cat. # 	 Description

190-590	 2.5mm dia., long curve
190-591	 2.5mm dia., short curve
190-592	 3.0mm dia., long curve
190-593	 3.0mm dia., short curve
190-594	 4.0mm dia., long curve
190-595	 4.0mm dia., short curve

Frazier Ferguson
Working Length 4-3/4” (11.9cm)
Angled with Finger Cut-off
Cat. # 	 Description

190-570	 6Fr. (2.0mm)
190-572	 7Fr. (2.3mm)
190-573	 8Fr. (2.6mm)
190-574	 9Fr. (3.0mm)
190-575	 10Fr. (3.3mm)
190-576	 11Fr. (3.6mm)
190-577	 12Fr. (4.0mm)
190-578	 14Fr. (4.8mm)

Working Length 5-1/4” (13.1cm)
Straight with Finger Cut-off
Cat. # 	 Description

190-579	 9Fr. (3.0mm)

Baron
3-3/4” (9.4cm), 7.5cm Tube
Angled with Finger Cut-off
Cat. # 	 Description

190-580	 3Fr. (1.0mm)
190-582	 5Fr. (1.7cm)
190-584	 7Fr. (2.3cm)

190-606

Yankauer
With Removable Tip & 
Tubing Connection
Cat. # 		  Description

190-606		  pediatric, 8-1/2” (21.5cm)
190-608 		  standard, 11-3/4” (27.5cm)
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Probes

Probes
Double Ended, Sterling, 
Malleable
Cat#	 Description

042-002	 4-1/2” (11.5cm)
042-004	 5” (12.5cm)
042-006	 5-1/2” (14cm)
042-008	 6” (15cm)
042-010	 7” (17.5cm)
042-012	 8” (20cm)
042-014	 10” (25cm)

Single Ended, Probe with Eye
Sterling, Malleable
Cat#	 Description

042-022	 4-1/2” (11.5cm)
042-024	 5” (12.5cm)
042-026	 5-1/2” (14cm)
042-028	 6” (15cm)
042-030	 7” (17.5cm)
042-032	 8” (20cm)
042-034	 10” (25cm)

Grooved Director
With Tongue Tie
Cat#	 Description

042-069	 4-1/2” (11.5cm)
042-070	 5” (12.5cm)
042-072	 5-1/2” (14cm)
042-074	 6” (15cm)
042-076	 8” (20cm)

With Probe & Tongue Tie
Cat#	 Description

042-079	 4-1/2” (11.5cm)
042-080	 5” (12.5cm)
042-082	 5-1/2” (14cm)
042-084	 6” (15cm)

Williams Lacrimal Probe
5” (12.5cm)
Double Ended, Sterling
Cat#	 Size

042-122	 0000-000
042-124	 00-0
042-126	 1-2
042-128	 3-4
042-130	 5-6
042-132	 7-8
042-133	 set of 6
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Nail Nippers & Splitters

54

040-212SS

040-210SS

Heavy Pattern
5-1/2” (13.5cm)
Double Spring with Lock
Cat. # 	 Description

040-210SS	 concave jaws
040-212SS	 straight jaws
040-215SS	 angled concave jaws

Nail Splitters
Double Spring, Straight Jaws
Cat. # 	 Description

040-224	 4” (10cm)
040-225SS	 4-1/2” (11.5cm)
040-225A	 4-1/2” (11.5cm), delicate
040-226SS	 5” (12.5cm)
040-226A	 5” (12.5cm), delicate
040-227A	 5-3/4” (14.5cm)
040-227SS	 6” (15cm)
040-228	 6” (15cm), extra narrow

040-226SS
040-218

Double Action
6” (15cm)
Barrel Spring, Sharp Tip
Cat. # 	 Description

040-218	 straight jaws
040-219	 concave jaws
040-219PT	 concave jaws, petite 4-1/2” (11.3cm)

040-219

Turnbull Nail Nipper			
Concave, Barrel Spring with Lock, Chrome
Cat. # 	 Description

040-205	 4-1/2” (11.5cm)
040-207	 5-1/2” (13.5cm)

040-205

English Anvil Nail Splitter
Double Spring
Cat. # 	 Description

040-230	 5” (12.5cm)

Ingrown Nail Splitting Scissors	
Ring Handle
Cat. # 	 Description

040-260	 6” (15cm)
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Cuticle Nippers & Bone Files

Nail & Bone Rasp
6-3/4” (17cm)
Double Ended
Cat. # 	 Description

040-393	 backwards cutting

McGlamry Metatarsal Elevator
6-3/8” (16cm)
Cat. # 	 Description

040-280	 9mm wide
040-281	 11mm wide
040-282	 13mm wide
040-283	 15mm wide
040-284	 17mm wide

Tissue & Cuticle Nipper
Double Spring, Convex Jaws
Cat. # 	 Description

040-245SS	 4” (10cm), 6mm jaws
040-250SS	 4-1/2” (11.5cm), 11mm jaws
040-251SS	 5” (12.5cm), 8mm jaws
040-252SS	 5” (12.5cm), 14mm jaws, heavy pattern

040-250

Tissue & Cuticle Nipper
4” (10cm)
Ring Handles
Cat. # 	 Description

040-220	 straight jaws
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040-290

040-291

040-290

Bone File
7” (17.5cm)
Double Ended
Cat. # 	 Description

040-290	 #10, plain serrations
040-291	 #12, plain serrations
040-292	 #12, plain end, cross serrated end

040-291
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Elevators & Curettes

040-391

040-392

040-394

040-356
040-358

Great 
Grip 

Handle

Locke Elevators
Cat. # 	 Description

040-394	 small blade 3 x 15mm, 4-1/2” (11.5cm)
040-396	 large blade 5 x 20mm, 5” (12.5cm)

Spatulas and Packers	
6” (15cm)
Cat. # 	 Description

040-391	 oval spatula 7mm wide & 2 x 25mm packer
040-392	 blunt probe & 2 x 25mm packer

Single End Curettes
5” (12.5cm)
Cat. # 	 Description

040-354	 Verucca, 4mm cup

5-1/2” (14cm)
Curette without Hole
Cat. # 	 Description

040-357/2	 medium, 2mm dia.
040-357/3	 large, 2.5mm dia.

5-1/2” (14cm)
Curette with Hole
Cat. # 	 Description

040-358/3	 large, 2.5mm dia.

040-354

Excavator Curettes
5-1/2” (14cm)
Double Ended with holes
Great Grip Handle	
Cat. # 	 Description

040-356/1-2	 1.5mm & 2mm
040-356/1-3	 1.5mm & 2.5mm

Standard Handle
Cat. # 	 Description

040-358/1-2	 1.5mm & 2mm
040-358/1-3	 1.5mm & 2.5mm

56

Po
di

at
ry



19425 Soledad Cyn. Road, #411, Santa Clarita, CA 91351 • Tel: 877-296-7205 • Fax: 877-296-7206
www.haydenmedical.com

Dermatology / Electrocautery

Disposable Short Tungsten .008 wire Loops
ES22-8 1/4” short shaft loop, sterile, .008” wire - 5/box	
ES23-8 5/16” short shaft loop, sterile, .008” wire - 5/box	
ES24-8 3/8” short shaft loop, sterile, .008” wire - 5/box	
ES25-8 1/2” short shaft loop, sterile, .008 wire - 5/box	
ES26-8 3/4” short shaft loop, sterile, .008 wire - 5/box	  
 	  	  
Disposable Short Tungsten Standard Loops	 	  
ES22 1/4” short shaft loop, sterile -5/box	
ES23 5/16” short shaft loop, sterile - 5/box	
ES24 3/8” short shaft loop, sterile - 5/box	  	  
ES25 1/2” short shaft loop, sterile - 5/box	
ES26 3/4” short shaft loop, sterile - 5/box	  
 	  	  
Reusable Short Tungsten Loops	  	  
ES22R 1/4” short shaft loop, non-sterile, .008” wire - each	
ES23R 5/16” short shaft loop, non-sterile, .008” wire - each		
ES24R 3/8” short shaft loop, non-sterile, .008” wire - each
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A804 – Sharp dermal tip – non-sterile (not packaged individually). 100/box
A805 – Sharp dermal tip – sterile (packaged individually). 50/box
 

ES01 Standard Blade, 50/box
ES02 Standard Needle, 25/box
ES20 3/16” Ball, 25/box

A806 – Blunt dermal tip – non-sterile (not packaged individually). 100/box
A807 – Blunt dermal tip – sterile (packaged individually). 50/box
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DESIGNED FOR YEARS OF TROUBLE-FREE USE
Bantam | PRO, LA952 is designed and engineered to be the most reliable and durable generator available today. 
The unit’s life is prolonged by incorporating the latest in chip technology and reducing the number of internal 
parts, thereby generating less internal heat. Unit cleanup is simplified by its non-absorbing, non-staining, high-
impact ABS enclosure.

COMPACT, MOBILE, ELECTROSURGICAL SYSTEM
Standard package includes the unit, power cord, reusable handpiece, non-sterile drapes, 2 sterile drapes, 5 
sterile disposable electrodes, 6 disposable sterile dermal tips, 12 disposable non-sterile dermal tips, 2 reusable 
grounding cord, 5 disposable split grounding pad, wall mount kit and users guide.

BOVIE GENERATOR
50 Watts – Cut, Blend, Coagulation
Isolated Power
THE GENERATOR
The Bantam | PRO, LA952 is a high frequency desiccator with cutting ability. You might call in a split personality. 
One half of the unit is a high frequency desiccator, an upgrade to our very popular Aaron® 940. The other half is 
a Bovie Generator, giving you 50 watts of cutting power and coag capabilities- plenty of power for most cutting 
procedure performed in the doctor’s office.

THREE MODES OF OPERATION
The Generator offers you up to 50 watts in Cut mode, Blended Cut mode, and Pinpoint Coagulation mode.

All industry-standard 3/32”(0.24 cm) disposable and reusable electrodes fit the A902 handpiece. Handpieces may 
be autoclaved for greater operating efficiency and maximum cost control.

HIGH FREQUENCY DESICCATOR
40 Watts – Fulguration
40 Bipolar
40 Micropolar
.1-10 Watts – Adjustable in 1/10 watt increments

DIMENSIONS
Height: 188 mm (7.40 in.)
Width: 228 mm (8.98 in.)
Depth: 105 mm (4.13 in.)
Weight: < 2.26 kg (< 5 lbs.)                                 
OUTPUT POWER
Cut: 50 watts
Blend: 50 watts
Coagulation: 50 watts
Fulguration: 40 watts
Bipolar: 40 watts                                                           
OUTPUT FREQUENCY
304-451 kHz
LINE FREQUENCY
50 – 60 Hz
WARRANTY
4 - years

LA952
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Keyes Dermal Biopsy Punch Set
Cat. # 	 Description

033-030	 2mm to 8mm Punches

Keyes Dermal Biopsy Punch
4” (10cm), Stainless Steel
Cat. # 		  Description

033-020		  2mm
033-022		  3mm
033-024		  4mm
033-025		  5mm
033-026		  6mm
033-028		  8mm
033-029		  10mm

Keyes Dermal Biopsy Punch
Disposable, EO sterile, box of 50
Cat. # 	 Description

033-031A	 1.5mm
033-031	 2.0mm
033-032	 3.0mm
033-033	 3.5mm
033-034	 4.0mm
033-035	 5.0mm
033-036	 6.0mm
033-037	 8.0mm

Dermal Punches
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Dermal Curettes & Punches

Fox
5-1/2” (14cm)
Round  Tip
Cat. # 	 Description

033-001R	 1mm
033-002R	 2mm
033-003R	 3mm
033-004R	 4mm
033-005R	 5mm
033-006R	 6mm

Oval Tip
Cat. # 	 Description

033-001O	 1mm
033-002O	 2mm
033-003O	 3mm
033-004O	 4mm
033-005O	 5mm
033-006O	 6mm

Hayden
6-1/4” (15.5cm)
Sharp Oval Spoon, Closed
Cat. # 	 Description

033-012	 Size 0  (3mm)
033-013	 Size 1  (4mm)
033-014	 Size 2  (5mm)
033-015	 Size 3  (6mm)

Meyhoeffer
5” (12.5cm)
Sharp, Round Spoon, Closed
Cat. # 	 Description

033-060	 Size 00  (1.0mm)
033-061	 Size 0 		 (1.5mm)
033-062	 Size 1 	 (1.7mm)
033-063	 Size 2 	 (2.0mm)
033-064	 Size 3 	 (2.5mm)
033-065	 Size 4 	 (3.5mm)
033-066	 Size 5 	 (4.0mm)
033-067	 Size 6 	 (4.5mm)

Piffard
5-1/2” (14cm)
Hollow Handle, Oval Tip
Cat. # 	 Description

033-070	 Size 1 (3mm)
033-071	 Size 2 (5mm)
033-072	 Size 3 (6mm)
033-073	 Size 4 (8mm)
033-074	 Size 5 (10mm)
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Comedone Extractors

Schamberg
3-3/4” (9.5cm)
Cat. # 	 Description

033-200	 square ends
033-201	 crimped small end
033-202	 extra fine crimped end

Saalfield
Cup Extractor with Lancet
Cat. # 	 Description

033-204	 oval fenestrated cup, 5-3/4” (14.5cm)
033-206	 oval fenestrated cup, 4-1/4” (10.5cm)
033-208	 round fenestrated cup, 4-1/2” (11.5cm)

Unna
Double Ended, Fenestrated Cup
Cat. # 	 Description

033-210	 oval, 5-3/4” (14.5cm)
033-211	 round, 5-1/2” (14cm)

Walton (Katsch)
Double Ended
6-1/4” (16cm)
Cat. # 	 Description

033-214	 with spear cap & round expressor
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033-200

033-201

033-202

Martini & Williger
Double Ended, Sharp
5-1/4” (13cm)
Cat. # 	 Description

Williger Oval
033-080	 size 00/0 (2mm/3mm)
033-081	 size 0/1 (3mm/4mm)
033-082	 size 1/2 (4mm/5mm)

Martini Round
033-083	 size 00/0 (2mm/3mm)
033-084	 size 0/1 (3mm/4mm)
033-085	 size 1/2 (4mm/5mm)
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Iodine Cup
Cat. # 	 Description

PWI06G	 6oz., (3-1/2”D x 2”H)
PWI14G	 14oz., (4-3/8”D x 2-5/8”H)

Mixing / Solution Bowl
Cat. # 	 Description

PWB12A	 7/8 Qt., (6-5/8”D x 4-5/8”H)
PWB18A	 1-5/8 Qt., (8-1/8”D x 3”H)
PWB22A	 3 Qt., (9-3/4”D x 4”H)
PWB26A	 5 Qt., (11-7/8”D x 4-1/2”H)
PWB30A	 6-3/4 Qt., (12-3/4”D x 5-1/4”H)

Emesis Basin
Cat. # 	 Description

PWE06	 10oz., (6-5/8”L x 3-1/2”W x 1-1/2”H)
PWE08	 12oz., (8-1/8”L x 3-5/8”W x 1-5/8”H)
PWE10	 26oz., (9-7/8”L x 4-1/2”W x 2-1/8”H)
PWE12	 50oz., (12”L x 5-1/2”W x 2-3/8”H)

Solution Basins
Cat. # 	 Description

PWA130	 5 Qt., (12”D x 4-1/4”H)
PWA134	 7 Qt., (13-5/8”D x 4-5/8”H)
PWA136	 9-1/2 Qt., (14-1/2”D x 5”H)

Graduated Measuring Cup
Cat. # 	 Description

PWT1062	 16oz., (3-3/4”D x 4-5/8”H)
PWT1063	 32oz., (4-3/4”D x 5-1/4”H)
PWT1064	 64oz., (5-1/2”D x 6-1/2”H)

Sponge Bowl
Cat. # 	 Description

PWC052	 16oz., (4-1/4”D x 2”H)
PWC075	 20oz., (5”D x 2-3/8”H)
PWC100	 30oz., (5-1/2”D x 2-1/2”H)
PWC106	 36oz., (6-1/4”D x 2-3/4”H)
PWC148	 48oz., (7-1/8”D x 2-3/4”H)
PWC149	 64oz., (7-1/2”D x 3”H)

Mayo Tray
Cat. # 	 Description

PWM10F	 10”L x 6-1/2”W x ¾”H
PWM12F	 12-3/4”L x 10-3/8”W x 1-1/4”H
PWM13F	 13-11/16”L x 9-13/16”W x ¾”H
PWM15F	 15-1/8”L x 10-5/8”W x ¾”H
PWM17F	 17”L x 11-5/18”W x ¾”H
PWM19F	 19-1/8”L x 12-5/8”W x ¾”H
PWM20F	 20-3/4”L x 12-3/4”W x 1-1/4”H
PWM21F	 21-1/4”L x 16-1/4”W x 7/8”H
PWM24F	 25”L x 15”W x 5/8”H
PWM25F	 25”L x 20”W x 5/8”H

Graduated Medicine Cup
Cat. # 	 Description

PWJ2	 2oz., (2-1/8”D x 2”H)

Stainless Steel Holloware
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Sterilization Products

Instrument Identification Roll Tape
¼”W x 300”L, PVC Synthetic Rubber, 
Autoclavable
Cat. # 	 Description

030-021	 White
030-022	 Royal Blue
030-023	 Kelly Green
030-024	 Red
030-025	 Yellow
030-026	 Purple
030-027	 Orange
030-028	 Brown
030-029	 Black

Bunt Stringer
4-3/4” (12cm)
Cat. # 	 Description

030-060	 bag of 6

Stringer with Secure Locking Device
Cat. # 	 Description

030-068	 6” x 2-1/2”
030-070	 8” x 2-1/2”
030-071	 10” x 2-1/2”
030-072	 12” x 2-1/2”
030-074	 16” x 2-1/2”

Stringer with Removable Catch
Cat. # 	 Description

030-090	 6” x 2-1/2”
030-091	 8” x 2-1/2”
030-092	 10” x 2-1/2”

Sterilization Trays
Plastic, autoclavable
Tray, Lid & Silicone Finger Mat
Cat. # 	 Description

030-104	 2-1/2”W x 7-1/2”L x ¾”H
030-105	 4”W x 7-1/2”L x ¾”H
030-107	 6”W x 10”L x ¾”H
030-108	 6”W x 10”L x 1-1/2”H
030-109	 10”W x 15”L x 1-1/2”H
030-112	 10” x 15” x 1-1/2”
030-100	 silicone finger mat 
	 14”W x 19”L x .65”H

Sterilization Container
Base, Lid & Basket
Availability:
Trays
Cat. # 	 Description

Full Size	 23-1/5”L x 11-1/5”W (580 x 280mm)
¾ Size	 18-2/3”L x 11-1/5”W (465 x 280mm)
½ Size	 11-2/5”L x 11-1/5”W (285 x 280mm)
Heights	 4”, 5-1/4”, 6”, 8”, 10-1/5” 
	 (100, 135, 150, 200, 260mm)
Bottom	 Perforated & Non-perforated

Lids
Colors	 Silver, Yellow, Red, Blue, Green
Perforations	 Perforated & Non-perforated

Wire Baskets
Cat. # 	 Description

Full Size	 21-2/3”L x 10-1/5”W (540 x 255mm)
¾ Size	 16-1/5”L x 10-1/5”W (405 x 255mm)
½ Size	 10-1/5”L x 9-4/5”W (255 x 245mm)
Heights	 1-1/5”, 2”, 2-3/4”, 4” (30, 50, 70, 100mm)

Containers & Trays
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#3 Graduated
For blades #10-18
Cat. # 	 Description

040-407 	 5” (12.5cm)

#3 Handle Long
For blades #10-15
Cat. # 	 Description

040-410	 8” (20cm)

#3 Handle Round (Siegel)
For blades #10-15
Cat. # 	 Description

040-417R	 5-3/4” (14.5cm)

Scalpel Blade Removers
Cat. # 	 Description

040-389	 2” (5cm)

Beaver Blade Handle
Cat. # 	 Description

040-422	 5” (12.5cm)
040-423	 6” (15cm)

#3 Handle Round 
Graduated
For blades #10-15
Cat. # 	 Description

040-417	 5-3/4” (14.5cm)

#7 Handle
For blades #10-15
Cat. # 	 Description

040-409 	 6-1/4” (16cm)

#4 Handle
For blades #10-15
Cat. # 	 Description

040-408	 5-3/4” (14.5cm)

Sterile Disposable Scalpel Blades
Box of 100
Cat. # 	 Description

040-510	 #10 scalpel
040-511	 #11 scalpel
040-515	 #15 scalpel

040-510 040-511 040-515

 Catalog $3.00

Scalpel Handles
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A
Ackermann Areola Marker	 40
Adson Forceps	 6 
Adson-Brown Forceps	 6
Adson DeBakey Forceps	 6
Agris-Dingman Transauxillary Breast Dissector	 17
Allis Clamps 	 15
Alm Retractor	 20
Anderson Bear Claw Retractor	 23
Andrews-Pynchon Suction Tube	 52
Areola Markers	 40
Aufricht Nasal Rasp	 44
Aufricht Nasal Retractor	 43

B
Baby Lexer Scissors	 26
Baby Webster Needle Holder	 3
Backhaus Towel Clamps	 15
Ballenger Swivel Knife	 46
Ballenger V-Shaped Chisel	 47
Bandage Scissors	 30
Baron Suction Tube	 52
Barraquer (Kurth) Forceps	 10
Barraquer Needle Holder	 5
Barsky Nasal Hook	 18
Basins, Emesis & Solution	 60
Basket, Wire	 61
Beaver Blade Handle                             back cover
Beyer Rongeur	 49
Biggs Mammaplasty Retractor	 16
Billeau Ear Loop	 51
Biopsy Punches, Keyes Dermal	 58
Bipolar Forceps & Cord	 12
Bishop-Harmon Suture Forceps	 10
Blepharoplasty Forceps	 7
Blepharoplasty Scissors	 29
Bone Cutters	 49
Bone Files	 55
Bowl, Mixing / Solution / Sponge	 60
Breast Calipers	 40
Breast Dissectors	 17
Breast Retractors	 17
Breast Spatulas	 17
Brown Adson Forceps	 6
Brown Tissue Forceps	 9
Buck Ear Curette	 51

C
Calipers	 41
Carroll Tendon Forceps	 12
Caplan Nasal Bone Scissors	 32
Carmalt Splinter Forceps	 11
Cartilage Crushers	 45
Castroviejo Caliper	 41
Castroviejo Needle Holder	 5
Castroviejo Scissors	 32
Castroviejo Suturing Forceps	 10
Chalazion Clamp	 12
Chang Areola Marker	 40
Chisel, Ballenger V-Shaped	 47
Cilia Forceps	 11
Cinelli Osteotome	 47
Cleveland Rongeur	 49
Columella Clamp, Cottle	 46
Comedone Extractors	 59
Converse Alar Retractor	 42
Converse Nasal Retractor	 42
Cord, Bipolar	 12
Coronal Brow Lift Retractor	 23
Cottle Cartilage Crusher	 45
Cottle Columella Clamp	 12, 46
Cottle Dorsal Scissors	 31
Cottle Double Hook	 18
Cottle (Parkes) Nasal Rasp	 44
Cottle Nasal Speculum	 42
Cottle-Neivert Knife Guide & Retractor	 42
Cottle Osteotome	 47
Cottle Periosteal Elevator	 48
Cottle Retractor	 18, 22
Cottle Septum Elevator	 48

Cottle Thumb Hook	 22
Crile Clamp	 13
Crile-Rankin Clamp	 13
Crilewood Needle Holder	 3
Cups, Graduated	 60
Curettes, Dermal	 58
Curettes, Ear	 51
Curettes, Excavator	 56
Cushing Forceps	 9

D
D’Assumpcao Flap Marker	 41
Davis Scissors	 33
Davis Type Brain Retractor	 20
Dean Gum Scissors	 30
Deaver Retractor	 21
DeBakey Forceps	 8
Debakey-Crilewood Needle Holder	 3
Derf Needle Holder	 3
Dermal Biopsy Punch, Keyes	 58
Dermal Curettes	 58
Desmarres Chalazion Clamp	 12
Desmarres Lid Retractor	 43
Dingman Otobraders	 51
Dissectors, Endobrow	 51
Dissectors, Forehead	 34-35
Double Ended Breast Retractor	 17
Dressing Forceps	 8

E
Ear Curettes	 51
Electrosurgical Generator	 37
Elevator, Locke	 56
Elevator, McKenty Septum 	 48
Elevator, Metatarsal	 55
Elevators, Periosteal	 48
Elevators, Septum	 48
Elevator, Suction	 35
Emesis Basin	 60
Endobrow Dissectors	 34-35
Endoplastics	 36
Endoscopic Sheath	 37
English Anvil Nail Splitter	 54
Ethmoid Forceps, Wilde (Blakesley)
Excavator Curettes	 56

F
Facelift Scissors	 33
Farabeuf Retractor	 20
Feilchenfeld Splinter Forceps	 11
Ferriera Style Breast Retractor	 16
Fiberoptic Cord	 16, 37
File, Bone	 55
Flap Markers	 41
Foerster Sponge Forceps	 15
Fomon Dorsal Scissors	 31
Fomon Lower Lateral Scissors	 31
Fomon Nasal Rasp	 44-45
Fomon Periosteal Elevator	 48
Fomon Retractor	 18
Forceps, Ear & Nasal	 43
Forehead Dissectors	 34-35
Fox Dermal Curette	 58
Frazier Dura Hook	 18
Frazier Dura Separator	 19
Frazier-Ferguson Suction Tube	 52
Freeman Areola Marker	 40
Freeman Coronal Lift Retractor	 22
Freeman Flap Retractor	 22
Freeman-Gorney Scissors	 33
Freeman-Kaye Scissors	 33
Freeman Rake Retractor	 33
Freeman Scissors	 33
Freeman Skin Hook	 33
Freer Elevator	 48
Freer Skin Hook	 18
Freidman Rongeur	 49

G
Gelpi Retractor	 20
Gemini-Mixter Clamp	 14
Gerald Forceps	 9

Gerzog Mallet	 46
Gillies Needle Holder	 5
Glabella Nasal Rasp	 45
Goelet Retractor	 21
Goldman-Fox Gum Scissors	 28
Gorney Rake Retractor	 23
Gorney Scissors	 33
Gorney Septal Scissors	 32
Gradle Scissors	 28
Graduated Medicine Cup	 60
Graefe Forceps	 7
Green Fixation Forceps	 10
Griffiths-Brown Forceps	 6
Grooved Director	 53
Grossman Areola Marker	 40
Gruenwald Nasal Forceps	 9
Guthrie (Iris) Hook	 19

H
Halpern Breast Caliper	 40
Halsey Needle Holder	 3
Halsted Mosquitos	 13
Hartman Alligator Forceps	 43
Hartman Ear Dressing Forceps	 43
Hartman Mosquitos	 13
Hartman Nasal Forceps	 43
Hayden Blepharoplasty Scissors	 29
Headlights	 37
Heiss (Kaupp) Retractor	 20
Hemostatic Forceps	 13
Hooks, Phlebectomy & Varady	 24
Hunter Splinter Forceps	 11

I
Ingrown Nail Splitting Scissors	 54
Instrument Identification Roll Tape	 61
Instrument Sterilization Tray	 61
Instrument Stringers	 61
Iodine Cup	 60
Iris Forceps	 7
Iris Scissors	 27

J
Jaegar Lid Plate	 39, 51
Jameson Caliper	 41
Jansen Forceps	 9
Jeweler Forceps	 7
Jones Towel Clamps	 15
Joseph Nasal Rasp	 44
Joseph Nasal Saw	 46
Joseph Periosteal Elevator	 48
Joseph Scissors	 32

K
Kasden Retractor	 19
Kaye Blepharoplasty Scissors	 29
Kaye Scissors	 29, 33
Kelly Scissors	 30
Kelly-Rankin Clamp	 13
Key Periosteal Elevator	 48
Keyes Dermal Biopsy Punches	 58
Killian Nasal Speculum	 42
Kleinert-Kutz Hook	 18
Knife, Ballenger Swivel	 46
Knight Nasal Forceps	 43
Knight Nasal Scissors	 31
Kocher Clamp	 14
Kurth Forceps	 10

L
LaGrange Scissors	 31
Lahey Skin Hook	 18
Lambotte Osteotome	 47
Laser Shields	 39-40
Laryngeal Mirrors	 51
Lempert Rongeur	 50
Lewis (Joseph) Nasal Rasp	 44
Lid Plate, Jaegar	 39, 51
Lids, Sterilization Container	 61
Light Source	 37
Lister Bandage Scissors	 30
Liston Bone Cutter	 49
Littauer Cilia Forceps	 11
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Littler Scissors	 29
Locke Elevator	 56
Lorna (Edna) Towel Clamps	 15
Lucae Forceps	 9
Lucae Mallet	 46

M
Malinac Nasal Retractor	 42
Mallets	 46
Maltz Nasal Rasp	 44-45
Mammaplasty Retractor	 16-17
Martel Pitanguy Flap Forceps	 41
Mayo-Hegar Needle Holder	 4
Mayo-Noble Scissors	 25
Mayo Scissors	 25
Mayo Tray	 60
McCollum-Dingman Breast Dissector	 17
McKenty Septum Elevator	 48
McKissock Breast Caliper	 41
McKissock (Collyer) Caliper	 41
McPherson-Vannas Micro Iris Scissors	 32
Mead Mallet	 46
Metatarsal Elevator	 55
Metzenbaum Scissors	 26
Meyhoeffer Demal Curette	 58
Micro Needle Holders	 5
Micro Scissors	 32
Micro-Vannas Scissors	 32
Microvascular Needle Holder	 4
Millard Double Thumb Hook (Kilner-Martinez)	 22
Miller Rake Retractor	 19
Mirror, Laryngeal	 51
Mixing Solution Bowl	 60
Mixter Clamp	 14
Monopolar Cable	 36
Monopolar Electrode	 36
Moreselizer, Rubin Alar	 50
Moreselizer, Rubin Septal	 50
Mosquito Clamps	 13
Mueller Putterman Muscle Clamps	 10
Muscle Clamp, Mueller Putterman	 10
Muscle Blepharoptosis Clamp	 10

N
Nail & Bone Rasp	 55
Nail Nippers	 54-55
Nasal Forceps	 9
Nasal Rasps                                                  44-45, 50
Nasal Retractors	 42-43
Nasal Saw, Joseph	 46
Nasal Scissors	 31
Nasal Specula	 42
Needle Holders	 3-5
Neivert Osteotome	 47
Nerve Dissector	 34
Nerve Hooks	 35
Nerve Protectors	 35
Nipper, Tissue & Cuticle	 55
Noyes Alligator Forceps	 43

O
O’Brien Stitch Removal Scissors	 30
Ocular Shields	 38-39
Olsen-Hegar Needle Holder	 4
Operating Scissors	 25
Osteotomes	 47
Osteotomes, Rubin	 50
Otobraders, Dingman	 51

P
Parker Retractor	 21
Parkes Nasal Retractor	 42
Pean Clamp	 14
Peck-Joseph Scissors	 32
Peet-Aufricht Nasal Rasp	 45
Peet-Cottle Nasal Rasp	 45
Periosteal Elevators	 48
Phlebectomy Hooks	 24
Piffard Demal Curette	 58
Pitanguy Flap Demarcator	 41
Poole Suction Tube	 52
Potts-Smith Forceps	 8

Probes 	 53
Ptosis Clamp	 10
Putterman Style Clamp	 10

R
Ragnell-Davis Retractor	 19
Ragnell (Kilner) Scissors	 26
Rasps	 44-45
Rasps, Nail & Bone	 55
Rasps, Rubin	 50
Rees Scissors	 33
Retractor, Anderson Bear Claw	 23
Retractor, Breast	 16
Retractor, Converse Alar	 42
Retractor, Cottle	 18, 22
Retractor, Cottle-Neivert	 42
Retractor, Deaver	 21
Retractor, Desmarres Lid	 43
Retractor, Farabeuf	 20
Retractor, Fomon	 18
Retractor, Freeman Flap	 22
Retractor, Goelet	 21
Retractor, Kasden	 19
Retractor, Miller Rake	 19
Retractor, Parker	 21
Retractor, Ragnell-Davis 	 19
Retractor, Rake	 23
Retractor, Ribbon	 20
Retractor, Rollet (Knapp)	 19
Retractor, Roux	 21
Retractor, Self-retaining	 20
Retractor, Senn-Mueller	 19
Retractor, U.S. Army-Navy	 21
Retractor, Yancoskie Abdominoplasty	 22
Reynolds Scissors	 28
Reynolds Transauxillary Breast Dissector	 17
Rhytidectomy Scissors	 33
Ribbon Retractor	 20
Rochester-Ochsner Forceps	 14
Rochester-Pean Forceps	 14
Rollet (Knapp) Retractor	 19
Rongeurs	 49
Roux Retractor	 21
Rubin Rhinoplasty	 50
Rulers	 40
Ruskin-Liston Bone Cutter	 49
Ruskin Rongeur	 49
Ryder Needle Holder	 4

S
Saalfield Comedone Extractor	 59
Sayre Periosteal Elevator	 48
Schamberg Comedone Extractor	 59
Scalpel Handles & Blades                                                   62
Schnidt Tonsil Clamp	 15
Scissors, Baby Lexer	 26
Scissors, Blepharoplasty	 29
Scissors, Caplan Nasal Bone	 32
Scissors, Castroviejo	 32
Scissors, Cottle Dorsal	 31
Scissors, Davis	 33
Scissors, Dean Gum	 30
Scissors, Facelift	 32-33
Scissors, Fomon Dorsal	 31
Scissors, Fomon Lower Lateral	 31
Scissors, Goldman-Fox Gum	 28
Scissors, Gorney Septal	 32
Scissors, Gradle	 28
Scissors, Iris	 27
Scissors, Joseph	 32
Scissors, Kaye	 29, 33
Scissors, Kelly	 30
Scissors, Knight Nasal	 31
Scissors, LaGrange	 31
Scissors, Lister Bandage	 30
Scissors, Littler	 29
Scissors, Mayo	 25
Scissors, Mayo-Noble	 25
Scissors, Metzenbaum	 26
Scissors, Micro	 32

Scissors, Operating	 25
Scissors, Peck-Joseph	 32
Scissors, Ragnell (Kilner)	 26
Scissors, Stitch Removal	 30
Scissors, Tenotomy	 28
Scissors, Strabismus	 26
Scissors, Wilmer (Converse)	 31
Semken Forceps	 8
Senn-Mueller Retractor	 19
Septal Scissors	 32
Shapleigh Ear Curette	 51
Sheehan Osteotome	 47
Sheen Grid	 40
Silver Osteotome	 47
Sinus Suction Tube	 52
Skin Hooks                                         18-19, 22-23
Solution Bowls	 60
Spatula & Packer	 56
Spencer Stitch Removal Scissors	 30
Splinter Forceps	 11
Sponge Bowl	 60
Sponge Forceps	 15 
Sterilization Trays & Containers	 61
Stevens Tenotomy Scissors	 28
Strabismus Scissors	 26
Stringer, Instrument	 61
Suction Elevator	 35
Suction Tubes	 52
Suturing Forceps	 10
Swiss Cilia Forceps	 11
Swivel Knife, Ballenger	 46

T
Takahashi Nasal Forceps	 43
Muller Style Muscle Resection Clamp	 10
Tape, Instrument Identification Roll	 61
Taylor Forceps	 9
Tebbett’s Style Breast Retractor	 16
Telescope	 37
Thimble Hook	 22
Thorpe Caliper	 40
Tip Protectors, Instrument	 61
Tissue Forceps	 8
Tissue & Cuticle Nipper	 55
Tolsdorf Cartilage Crusher	 45
Tongue Depressor, Wieder	 51
Towel Clamps	 15
Tray, Mayo	 60
Trays & Containers, Sterilization	 61
Tubingen Tying Forceps	 10
Turnbull Nail Nipper	 44
Tying Forceps	 10

U
Unna Comedone Extractor	 59
U.S. Army-Navy Retractors	 21

V
Varady Hook	 24
Vienna Nasal Speculum	 42
Virtus Splinter Forceps	 11

W
Walter Splinter Forceps	 11
Walton (Katsch) Comedone Extractor	 59
Webster Needle Holder	 3
Weitlaner Retractor	 20
Westcott Utility Scissors	 32
Wieder Tongue Depressor	 51
Wilde (Blakesley) Ethmoid Forceps
Wilde Nasal Forceps	 9
Williger Elevator	 48
Williams Lacrimal Probe	 53
Wilmer (Converse) Scissors	 31
Wire Baskets	 61
Wire Cutting Scissors	 29

Y
Yancoskie Abdominoplasty Retractor	 22
Yankauer Suction Tube	 52
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